DETAROIT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

.................... TYPES ...
PART 2 2 2 3 3 3
CFIG . NUMBER Lo NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... . ..... 7i{2|8|2{92}3!10j3}1}13|2713
B:81{8.9 0j5j0;4!2 2
8 4 3 8 4 7
3.1280 - CLAMP, AIR INLET PIPE HOSE
5113246 CLAMP {4 3/4 DA MOSE} {12.9660) .. ... .. .. 4
9139813 CLAMP (4" DIA_HOSEI(3.85400) .. ... ... ... 2 414
SEPT., 1881 PAGE 18 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTOHS CORPORATION



BETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.1000A  AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

..................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 3
LFEG O UNUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2131413} 4 81317
213 416186177
L4 3 4
3.1001 - AIR CLEANER ASSY.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. WHEN REPLACING AIR
CLEANER ASSEMBLY. REFER TO 3.1220
THROUGH 3.1 250 FOR MTG, SUPPORTS,
STRAFS AND BRACKETS,
5141522 AR CLEANER ASSY., 6.5" DIA.PAGEAY ....... i
51418521 AIR CLEANER ASSY, 8" DIA. PAGECT ........ 1
1C E127363 AIR CLEANER ASSY., 14" DIA. PAGEBT ....... 1
5121347 AlR CLEANER ASSY., 11" DIA. PAGEAY ....... 1
1€ 5114221 AIR CLEANER ASSY,, 14" DIA PAGEAY ... ..., 1
18 56454586 MR CLEANER ASSY., 9" DIA. PAGEAT ........ 2
5143474 §KIT, AIR CLEANER 10" DIA. PAGECY ......... 1
5144210 @ KIT, AIR CLEANER 32" TUBE {FARR)
B37267) .. 1
6421288 DECAL ... ... . i 2
179838 BOLY, 3/8°16X7/8" {128001} .............. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) ........... ces 4
@ SERVICED AS AN ASSY,, FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT THE FARR
CO., LOS ANGELES, CALIE,
FURNISHING THEIR ASSY, NU MBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
F INCLUDES 1TEMS IN 3.1002, 3.1 100
AND 3.1220.
3.1002 - INDICATOR. AIR CLEANER RESTRICTION
5143481 INDICATOR ... . i ciiiaanenn, 1
51415186 KITINDICATOR ... .. i 11t 1
3.1020 . COVER, AR CLEANER
£141820 CAP, 2 1/72" LI .. e 1
5141518 CAP B LD, ... i, 1
3.1070 - BOLYT, AIR CLEANER
8 1643022 BOLY, 1/67-20XQ T/B"WING .............., 2
3.1075 - SEAL, AIR CLEANER BOLT
58178779 GASKET ... . ., 2
5178780 RETAINER .. ... ... ... ... . . .. 2
3.1088 - ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5122185 ADAPTOR ... ... ... .. ... i, 1 1 1
5141423 ADAFTOR ... e 1
5140016 L ADAPTOR ....... ... ... i iiiiinennnns 1
5118217 ADAPTOR ... ... . i 1
8927361 FLANGE ............................. ..., 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4018) ... ... .......... 1
6127238 ELBOW .o 1
186828 BOLY, B/16°1BX7/8{12.8001 ............. 4
1868629 BOLT, 5/18"18X1* {12.8001) .............. 414 4
179822 BOLY, 5/167-18X 1 1/2" (128001} ........... 4
BO27582 BOLT. 3/87-16X1 1/87 (12,9001 ............ 8
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) . ................. AR
NOV., 1988 PAGE 18 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L —



DPETROIT DYESEL

2.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTCR

...................... TYPES .. ...
PART 3 3 3 3
CHG L UNUMBER. . NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..... ... 2{314]3i{43;316|3]7
813 416151717
o 3 2 4
32,1085 - ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
{CONT'D}
120393 WASHER, 11/32"X11/167 (12.819Q} ......... 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 (128200} ............. 414 4 414
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/B" (128200} .............. AR
+ OBSOLETE
NOV., 1986 PAGE 16.1 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT PIESEL
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/CH ADAPTOR

..................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 3
LFIG O NUMBER. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 21314131413 |613]7
9|310141BI6|7T1716
] 3 4
31087 - GASBKEY, AR CLEANER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR
5127247 GASKET .. 1
5124405 GASKET ... ... . 1
3.1300G - PRE-CLEANER ASSY. AlR
5143482 HOODASSY. ... .. H 1
1A 9241664 HOOD ASSY. (B"PIPEDIAY ... ... ... ...... H
31220 - STRAP, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
9133764 STRAF, 8.5 DIA CLEANER ... ... .. ... ... .. 2
5181514 4 STRAP, 8" DA CLEANER ... ... ... .. ...., 2
5183229 STRAP, 10" DIA, CLEANER {3.20194) .......... 2
5124015 STRAP, 117 DHA CLEANER .. ... .. ... ....... 2
5185801 STRAP, 14" DIA. CLEANER ... .. ... ... ... 2
181586 BGLY, $/16™24X7/8" {12.8001) ............ 4
181361 BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" (12.800%) .............. 414 2
181377 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 3/4" {12.9001} ............ 2
120393 WASHER, 5/167 (129180} ... ... ... .... AR
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12,9190} ... ... ..., ...... AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/167 {12.8200) ............. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) .............. 4 4
114493 NUT, B/168"-24 LOCK {27170} .............. 4
103026 NUT, 3/87.24 (12,9120} .................... 4 4
+ NOT SERVICED, USE (1) EACH OF
5102560, 179826, 120376 AND
103326,
3.1230 . BRACKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5125386 BRACKEY .. ... . . . i
5141385 BRACKEY ...... ... ... .. i, tt
5139861 * BRACKET ... ... ... .. e K
5141063 *BRACKET ...... ... ... . .. iiiiiiiaii, 1
$178138 SPACER, 17/32°X7/8"X1 3/8” (4.2460} .. .. .. 2
5174085 SPACER, 15/32" LD.X3/8° {27960y ... ......, 4
181361 BOLY, 3/8"-24X7/87 {12800 ...... ......, . 2
181368 BOLY, 3/87.24X1 1/8" {12.80C1) . .........., 2
5170420 * BOLT, 3/87-24X3 137167 {12.0001} .......... S
5121466 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 7/8" (12.8001) . ........... 2
186645 BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 1/4" (12.8001) ........... 3
106040 BOLT. 7/167-20X1 1/2* 12,8001} ........ ... 3
216283 BOLT, 7/167-20X1 3/4" (128001} ........... K
186652 BOLT, 1/27-20X2 3/4" {12.900% ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. ARJ 2 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.8200) ............. 7
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.8200) ._............ 4
1030286 NUT, 3/78°-24 {32.8120) ... ... ... ...... 212
456939 NUT, 7/3167-204{12.9120) ................... 7
103028 NUT, 1/27-20(12.9120) .. ... ... ......... 4
* OBSOLETE
NOV., 1986 PAGE 17 OF 310004

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

3.1000A  AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

PART
RGO U NUMBER . L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTICGN .. ........
3.1250 . SUPPORT, AlR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5126388 SUPPORT ... ... i eenns
5124747 SUPPORT ... .. e
5141062 + SUPPORT ... ... .. . ... ... i
179839 BOLY, 3/8"16X17{12.89001) . ............ ...
122408 BOLY, 1/2"13X1" (128004 ... ... ol
+ OBSOLETE,

3.1260 - PIPE, AIR CLEANER TO INLET HOUSING
5125344 PIPE, 4"0DX2190" DEV. L. ... ... L.
5141417 PIPE, 2 /4" CD. ... .. e
5141422 PIPE, 3" Q.. (3.2466) ......................
6139813 +PIPE S V/2'0DXA67L. .. oL
5144259 PIPE{ADAPTORY ... ... .. ... .. .. ...

+ OBSOLETE.

31270 - HOSE, AIR (NLEY PIPE
5125287 * HOSE 4"1LDX4" . .. ... ... ... oL,
5199779 * HOSE, 2 1/4"LDX3.327{6.3280) ............
5124749 MOSE@FORMED) ... ... .. ..., ... ...... ...,
5114853 * HOSE 3" LD X 37{8.3335) .................
S510B270 * HOSE 5 1/2" 1D X380 . ...,

* STANDARD LENGTH HOGSE CUT 10
LENGTH SHOWN.

31280 . CLAMP, AIR INLEY PIPE HOSE
§113246 CLAMP, 4 3/4” DIA, HOSE (12.8660) ....... ..
4138813 CLAMP 4" DIA HOSE{3.5400 ........... ...
B920537 CLAMP, 27 DA HOSE{12.8660} .............
5188036 CLAMP, 3" DIA. HOSE{12.9860) .............
5114837 CLAMP 8" DIAHOSE . ... ... ... ...,

NOV., 1988 PAGE

18 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

T

3
213{4]314
913 4
o 3
tf1
H
2912
2z
i
t
1
H
1
H
2
2
1
2
114
4

N

c ENGINES




DETAROIT DIESEL

. HG o

18
B
A
¢
A
1<

1
A
1C

1C
1A
1¢
1A
1C
1C
1C
1C
A

i1: ]
1B

1A
1A
1A

18
18
1C

FART
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... .. ...
3.1001 - AIR CLEANER ASSY.
5645456 AR CLEANER ASSY. {87 ACY ... ... ........
5845484 * AR CLEANERASSY. 18" ACY ..., ... .......
5113180 * AIR CLEANER ASSY. (12° DONALDSON} .. ... ..
5119045 AIR CLEANER ASSY. (7" DONALDSON} . ..... ..
51190468 * AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DONALDSON) .. .. ...
5114221 AIR CLEANER ASSY. {14° DONALDSON) . ... ...
5121347 AR CLEANER ASSY. (11" DONALDSON .. .. ...
5188180 AR CLEANER ASSY. {10” DONALDSCON) . .. .. ..
5110120 ~ AIR CLEANER ASSY. {14" DONALDSON). .. .. ..
5123825 AiR CLEANER ASSY. {12" DONALDSONY . ... ...
* NOT SERVICEDR, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
3.1010 - CUP, AN CLEANER OIL
5194481 CUP (IO CLEANERY ... ... ... .. ... ... ......
5195329 CUP (12" CLEANER) . ... ... .. .. ... ... .....
5195331 CUP(14" CLEANERY . ... ... ... ........
5196162 CUPIO"CLEANER) . ...... ... ...........
5196812 CUR{TT CLEANERy . .. ... . .......... ....
5196613 » CUP (7" CLEANER) (INNER} ... ..............
5196943 CUP {127 CLEANER) (INNER} .. ... ... ........
5186944 CUP (12" CLEANER) . ... .. ..., ... .........
9024612 CUP{TA" CLEANER) . ... _.................
* GHSOLETE
3.1020 - COVER, AR CLEANER
1526518 COVER . ... .
1543442 * COVER . ... .. ... ... . ... .. ... .. .
* QBSCLETE
3.1025 . GASKET, AIR CLEANER COVER
1544160 GASKET . ...
3.1040 - SCREEN, AR CLEANER
5195328 SCREEN{12" CLEANER) . ... ... .............
9024611 SCREEN {14" CLEANER} .. ... . .............,
5196151 SCREEN (107 CLEANER) .. ..................
3.10850 . ELEMENT, AR CLEANER
1529641 ELEMENT (INCLUDES GASKET iN 3.1055) .., ..

1542188 1 ELEMENT

5195330

3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

SEPT., 1981 PAGE A

1 GF  3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN
G




. FiGG ... NUMBER

H

18
1A
1A
1A

18
18

1A
ic
1A

iC
i1
iC
1

3

MPL

RART

3.1080

5196942

3.1068

1526269
5193157
5193159
5193289

3.10860

1528828
1542131

31070

5152998
5196946
2024610
5198032
5194492
5196327
5196611
8197637
29047566

ENGINES
3.1000CA AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

+

ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER
{CONTD)

ELEMENT (12" CLEANER}. ... ...............
+ PROCURE THRU AC DELCO.

GASKET, AIR CLEANER SCREEN

GASKEY, AIR CLEANER BOYTOM

GASKET ... ... ..
GASKET .. .. e

BOLY, AIR CLEANER

ROD ASSY. {NCLUDES BOLT AND NUT}. . ... ..
ROD ASSY. INCLUDES BOLT AND NUTY. . ... ..
ROD ASSY. INCLUDES BOLTANDNUTY ... .. ..
CLAMP ASSY. ... ... ... .. . .ocivn...
CLAMP ASSY. . ... . i
CLAMP ASEY. ... . . i
CLAMP ASSY. ... ... ... ... .. . ...
BAND ASSY.

DETROIT DIESEL

SEPT, 1981 PAGE A 2 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

....... FERTESRRRILS
J L N
1
2
2
2
2 A
¥




BETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.1000A Al CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

.................... CORUIMIN .. ... ..o .
PART A c E G i K M
CFG O NUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... ...
a8 o F M J L N
3.1001 - ARt CLEANER ASSY.
e 5129888 * AIR CLEANER ASSY. {10° DONALDSON} .. ... .. ¥
i 5100176 AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DONALDSON} . . ... .. 1
5100373 AR CLEANER ASSY {10" DONALDSON} . . .. ... H
1C 5114214 AR CLEANER ASSY. {12° DONALDSON} . . ... .. 1
18 5647308 AR CLEANER ASSY. 8" ALY . .. .. .. ... ¥
S162977 * AIR CLEANER ASSY. (14" DONALDSONY . .. ... H
1c 53127363 AlR CLEANER ASSY. (14" DONALDSONY . . ... .. 1
53131371 AIR CLEANER ASSY, (10° DONALDSON,
DRY TYPE) . ... ... . . i 1
5131773 AR CLEANER ASSY. {10~ LINITED
SPECIALTIES, DRY TYPE) . . ... ......... 1
B5132161 * AR CLEANER ASSY. {10° UNITED
SPECIALTIES, DAY TYPE} ... ... ... ... ..., 1
5197937 DECAL ... ... e, 1
* NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
3.1030 - CUP, AIR CLEANER
16 5193164 CUP{IO" CLEANERY ... ... . ... ... ... ... ... $
1c 5185334 CLlP 12" CLEANERY . ... ... ... ... ...... 1
1cC 5156951 CUP {14" CLEANER} {%NNER] ................ 1
1C 51969582 CUP {147 CLEANER} . t
5197831 CURMDIO” CLEANERY ... ... .. ... ... ... .. H
3.1020 - COVER, AIR CLEANER
1544300 COVER ..., ... i
3.10256 . GASKET. Al CLEANER COVER
18 1544160 GASKET ... 1
3.1030 - BODY, AIR CLEANER
$197956 UNLOADER, DUST ... . ........... . ........ 111
5186840 CLAMP, 3/47.1" HOSE (12,9660 . ... ........ L2 I
3.1045 . BAFFLE, AIR CLEANER
187832 BAFFLE ... ... t

SEPY., 1981 PAGE B 3 OF 3.1000A
COFYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



3

CFIG L

iC
1C
1C

18

tC
ic
i
ic
1C

DETROIT DIESEL

MPC ENGINES
3.1000A AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR
et SR FUTEITPRIS
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .......
) B o} F
3.1050 . ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER
24177141 ELEMENT {10 CLEANES) . ..., ..o veiinn. .. 1
2447380  ELEMENT (10" CLEANER} . . ................. 1
5195333  ELEMENT (127 CLEANERY. . .. ... ............ 1
5649375  ELEMENT {8° CLEANER) . ... ... ... ...ovo.... 1
5196980  ELEMENT {14" CLEANER) .. ................. 1
5197828  ELEMENT {10" CLEANER) ... ... .............
B197935  ELEMENT (10" CLEANER} .. .................
5197962  ELEMENT (10° CLEANER) . ... ...............
5197961 RETAINER ASSY. ELEMENT . ... .............
3.1085 - GASKET, AIR CLEANER SCREEN
BIOTHAZ  GASKET ot i
3.1060 - GASKET, AIR CLEANER BOTTOM
15472131 GASKET oo e 1
3.1070 - BOLT, AR CLEANER
51931685  CLAMP ASSY. ... ... .. oo, 1
$184492  CLAMPASSY. ... ... ... 1
5195338  ROD ASSY. INCLUDES BOLT AND NUTY ... ... 2
5196945  ROD ASSY. 8NCLUDES BOLY AND NUTY. .. .. .. 2
5197834  BAND ... .. ... ... ... .o
5197830  SOLT ASSY. (ELEMENT TG BODY} ... ... . ...
1843116  BOLTASSY. . ..o\ 1
B197936  * SPRING .. ......... ... v
9047565  WASHER, SQUARE ... ... ... 1
* OBSOLETE
SEPT., 1981 PAGE B 2 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

PART

CFG L ONUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIFTION

3.1000A  AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

3.1001 . AIR CLEANER ASEY,

5136239

5141521
5141522
5139240
5142474
5198738
5141717
8141716
5198862

3.10%0
5198870
5198873
5198864
5198866
5199797

3.1030
53197956
5186840

31045

49033641

31080
5198737
5198867
5198871
2447380
5197828

5198868

3.10585
5197833

331070
5197830

£197936 4+ SPRING

5198869

AIR CLEANER ASSY. {14 UNITED
SPECIALTIES, DRY TYPRY ... ... ..
AR CLEANER ASSY. 18" DONALDSON) .
AJR CLEANER ASSY. (8.5 DONALDSON}
AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DONALDSON}
KIT, AR CLEANER {10" DONALDSON} . .
DECAL ... . .ot
BECAL ... ... ... ... . ...

CuUP, AIR CLEANER

CUP (8" CLEANER} ... ..............
CUP {6.5” CLEANER)
CUP{10* CLEANER} .. ... ..........
CUP {107 CLEANER} .. ..............
CUP {10" CLEANER)

BODY, AIR CLEANER

BAFFLE., AIR CLEANER
BAFFLE

ELEMENT, AR CLEANER

ELEMENT {14~ CLEANTR)
ELEMENT {8° CLEANERY . ... ..., .....
ELEMENT {6.5° CLEANER)
ELEMENT {10™ CLEANER) . .........,
ELEMENT {10 CLEANER} {INCLUDE
GASKET IN 31055}
NUT ASSY,

GASKET, AR CLEANER SCREEN
GASKET

BOLY, AR CLEANER
BOLT ASSY, {ELEMENT TO BODY)

SEPT., 1981

5 3
A ...... P gy
8 B F
1
1
H
1
i
1
1
1
H
1
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
t
1
!
1
Tyt
%
1
i
1

PAGE C

1 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOYQRS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN ... ... ..............
LY M
H o4 k N




5 3 MPL ENGINES DETRO:T DIESEL
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/CR ADAPTOR

.................... COLUMN ...,
PART A C E f K ™
CFG .. NUMBER ... ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. .......
8 D F H J L N
3.1070 - BOLT, AIR CLEANER
(CONT'D)
5198872  CLAMPASSY 18" DAY .. .. ... ... oovun., 1
5196945  ROD ASSY. INCLUDES 8BOLTS AND
NUTS) .ot i Lo 1
5194482  CLAMP ASSY. (10" DIA) . o0t v e 1
T 904TS6E  WASHER SQUARE ... ..oviin . 1
+ OBSOLETE.

SEPT., 1981 PAGE ¢ 2 OF 3.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.2000A AR SILENCER

...................... TYPES . .
PART 1 2 2 3 5
FHG L NUMBER . L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 9 a 8 2 8 5
2 2 2 3 4 7
1] 7 9 4 4 4]
3.2001 - SILENCER, AIR
5118020 SHENCER, 3-52 .. . . e, 1 1 1
¢ 51316021 SHENCER, 4.6VB3 ... .. .. i, 1{44§1 1
5134402 SILENCER, 8VB3 .. ... . ... e i
5136181 SILENCER, 8VB3 ... ... .. 1
10A 5106017 SILENCER, 4-53 .. ... .. .. e 1
5104988 SILENCER. BVB3Y ... .. e 212
181595 BOLT, 5/16"-24X3/4" {12.8001y ..., ..., 4
179839 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1" (128001 ... ... ........ 2
¥ 191249 BGLT, 3/87-16X3 374" {12.900%) ............ 41414 4
455537 BOLT, 3/8"18X4" (128001 ................ 242 2
212547 BOLT, 3/8"-16X6 1/2" {12.900%) ............ 212
5158714 WASHER, 117168 X1/87 (27290 ... ..... 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/168" {12.8200) ............. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" (1292000 . ............. 414141471414 4 4
114483 NUT, B/16"-24 LOCK (2.7170y ... .. ... .... 4
1026358 RUT, 3/B" 16 (1291280 .. ... ... ... .. ... 4
¥ FG5. 6A AND 6B OF 5.0000.
3.2002 . ELEMENT, AIR SILENCER
6422214 ELEMENT, 7"L. FOAMBVS3 ... ... ... ..... 1 1
3.2G10 - SUPPORT, AIR SHENCER
5134141 SUPPORT ... . 1
51G7097 SUPPCGHT . 212
5136244 BRACKET . ... 1
10A 5138765 BRACKET ... 1
10A 5138757 BRACKET 1
5164294 SPACER, 7/8"-13/32X1/8" THK,
TPASBY) 21912
1000314 BOLY B/167.24X1" (128001 ... ... ..., .. : 2
179858 BOLT, 7/16%-14X 17 (128001 ... ... ... ... 313
179838 BOLY, 3/8"18X7/8" (128001 ...... . ....... 2412
179839 BOLT, 3/8718X17412.900%) ............. ... 214
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1 1/4"{12.8001) ............ 41 4
103342 WASHER, 7/167 (12,9180} ................. 1 1
5158714 WASHER, 11/16"X1/87{2.7290y .. ... ....... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} ............. 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 77167 (12.9200) ........... .. 3]3
114493 NUT, B/16"-24 LOCK 271703  .............. 2
3.2012 - GASKET, AR SILENCER
5158053 GASKET, SCREEN {34025y ................. 1
3.2014 . STRAP, AR SILENCER MOUNTING
5134140 STRAR 212
10A S1815%4  * STRAP (31220} ... .. . ... ... . . . ... ... 2
179838 BOLT, 3/8".18X7/8" {(12.900%) .............. 211
179858 BOLT, 7/7167-14X 1" {12.9001) .............. 212
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (128190 ... ... ... ...... .. 2 1
103342 WASHER, 7/16” (12.8790F ... ... ....._..... 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ............ .. 211
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 (1281200 ... ... ... ... 291
123242 NUY, 7/716"-14{12.810) .. ... ... .. ...... 1 ]
* NOT SERVICED. USt {1) EACH OF
S102569, 179826, 120376 AND
133320,
NGV, 1886 PAGE 1 GF  3.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
3.2000A AR SILENCER

...................... TYPES .ol
PART 1 2 2 3 5
CEG L UNUMBER ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 9 3 8 2 8 5
2 2 2 3 4 7
0 7’ g 4 4 o
3.2015 - ADAPTOR, AR SILENCER
B12B0TE  ADAPTOR ..ottt e e 1
179839 BOLT, 3/B-16X1" (128007} ... ..........., 6
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} .............. 6
3.2023 - HOSE, AIR SILENCER QUTLET ELBOW
5108270 * HOSE, 5 1/2°1LD.X3 1/2°5L. {3.1270} ... ...... 11
5126281  * HOSE 4" 1DX2.26" {31270} ... 0.t . 1 2
23500754  HOSE, HUMP 4°X2.75 DIAX3.6"L. ........... 2
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN.
3.2024 - CLAMP, AIR SILENCER OUTLET ELBOW
HOSE
5114937 CLAMP, 6" DIA, HOSE (3.1280} .............. 212
5113246  CLAMP, 4 3/4” DIA, HOSE (12,9660} ... ...... 2
5118383  CLAMP, 4 1/2° Dia, HOSE (12.9660) .. ....... 44
NOV. 1886 PAGE 1.1 OF 3.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A AIR INLET HOUSING

...................... TYPES .
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CEIG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... sg{1]la|1ial1]|sir]B|1i6i1
Bl{slolalzial1i5]8[|6i2i186
9 1 3 8 1 4
3.3001 . HOUSING ASSY. AIR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 33110,
38 B12T180 * HOUSING ASM. 283 .. .. .. ... ... 1
38 5123237 HOUSING ASM., 353 ... ... ... ........ 1
a8 5121181 HOUSING ASM., 3-53 ... ............0i.n. 1
5130281 MOUSING ASM. 453 ... ... ......... 1
5121063  HOUSING ASM. 463 .. .. .. ... .. ........... 1
5121127 * & HOUSING ASM., 453 .................... 1
ab 5123644  HOUSING ASM., 8VS3 .. ................... 1
5124713  HOUSING ASM. 453 ... ...\, 1
38 5124237 HOUSING ASM., 383 ... ... ... 1
38 5124800  HOUSINGASM. 353 ...................... 1
BI126872 * & HOUSING ASM., 453 ... ... i, 1
5126696 & HOUSINGASM. 453 .. ... ... ........... 1
5142549  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (129550} ................. 1
3p 186679 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 174" (12.8001) ......... ... 4
3A8B 5157244  BOLY, 3/8"16X1 3/4° {TO BLOWER)
(BB190) . slalafalala 414alala]a
179846 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7/8% {12.8001) ............ AR ER R 1
as 179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" {12.900%) .. .............. 1 1 1 1111
3A8 179851 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3° (12.9001) ................ EREERERELE: tlelvi1in
30 186283 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 1/2" {12.8001) .. .......... 2
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129180} .................. s]s|sjelo6|s6 6leleisls
3AD 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200} .. ............ 4lejcjeleleleleleie|a]s
& ALSO INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4538 THROUGH
7.4586.
* NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS
AND S0.294.
3.3003 . HOUSING, AIR INLET
3A 5116382  HOUSING, 2.63 (DIRECT MTD. CLNR} ... ...... 1
3A 5116382  HOUSING, 3-53 (REM. MTD. CLNRY ......... .. 1§51
5116385 # HOUSING 4-53 (OFFSET-FRONT}
(BI302B3) ...\ 1
5130283  HOUSING, 4-53 (OFFSET.FRT} ............... 1
E116384  HOUSING, 4.53 {OFFSET-RRY . ............... 111 1 1
3D 5123608  HOUSING, BVS3 (HORIZ INLET) ... .. _....... 1
3A 6124064  HOUSING, 3.53 (DIRECT MTD. CINR) ......... 1t
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24015} ... .. ... ... ... AT AR TR AETE BT AE T BT TN AE O AT AEI O
5142549  PLUG. 3/4" PIPE{12.8850} ... ....... ... .. .. 1
# NOT SERVICED USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS 1-8409961 PLUG.
3.3004 - ADAPTOR, AIR INLET HOUSING
3D 123610  ADAPTOR, 8VS3 .. .. ........... .......... 1
3D B927582  BOLY, 3/8-16X1 1/4” {12.8001) ... .. ... ... 6
30 103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.8190} .......... ... ... 2
D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {(12.9200} .............. 6
NOV., 1888 PAGE 1 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§E3 MPC ENGINES . DETROIT DIESEL
2.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES .ot
PART 1 1 1 7 1
LFIG .. NUMBER ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... sitlal1faltlsjsisir|e]1
8i3/0jaj2/aj1i6i8lel2]|s
9 1 3 8 1 4
3.3007 . GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE '
B124406 GASKET ... .0 .0orin e, EEEEEREY X 1{1i1f]
196068  GASKET ... ... 00 i, 1 _
5196053  GASKET(3.4025) . .. ... ..uviinanarnens. 1
3.3010 - GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING
30 B123703  GASKET, BVE3 ... . ..ionrnieriiniian, _ 1
3.3040 . VALVE. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3A 1168488  VALVE 283 ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 1
3A B1164B8  VALVE 353 .. ... 0., 11 1]
3A B118457  VALVE 483 _.......... 0o, 11t 1 111
30 5123684  VALVE BVE3 ... .00 1
3AD 273436 PIN, 1/8°X11/16” ROLL {12.8300} .. ......... 21z212{8i3jsjzi3}z2{2|3lz
33060 . SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A 5118483  SHAFT, 283 ...\ttt 1
3A B116444  SHAFT. 383 . ... oo 11 1]+
3A 118445  SHAFT, 453 ... ... ... ... ..o EERE 1 K
3D 5122296  SHAFT, BVS3 ... .. .. i 1
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.8180) .. ................ thtisiriags SEIREERE
3D 103342 WASHER, 7/16° {12.8190} ... ... ........... 1
3AD 273438 PIN, 3/B°X11/16° ROLL {12.8300) .. ... ... .. IR IE IES AP AP AT IR AT AR O A
3.3066 . SEAL, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT
3A 6182977  SEALRING (12020} .. ... ..o.ouirnennnon, 2i2l212{2{2 2{21212{2
3D 5138594  SEALRING (B.A110} ..o, 2
3.3070 . SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
A0 6111904  SPRING (VALVE) GNTERNAL) ... ........... EEE R R I RN ER R R RN ER R
3AB 6112787  SPRAING LATCH) (RH. HELIX) .. .. ...... ... .. 1 K 1] 1
3AB 5114124 SPRING (LATCHY (LM MELIXY . ............... 1 1 1 4 3
3b B123743  SPRING (LATCH} (LK. HELIX} .. ... .. DR ¥
3.3090 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
A8 BVTATZY  LATCH .ot BREREREEREE, % IEN I I A
30 B112785  LATCH ............0 oo 1
3AD 5143836  BUSHINGECCENTRIC ..................... SRS IS I N N S I I N
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 2 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




E 3

CEIG L

JAB
JAB
30

. NUMBER

MPL

PART

ENGINES

3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

330480 - LEVER., At INLEY HOUSING SHUTDOWN

179803
120280

3.3110

103341
5114974
5122623
5122982
273436
455973
A56638

321148

51468238
5161464
142583
1321086

120381
120393

3.3125
5119950

2.3127

J2905€9
123288
5103534
120380
103320
121902
114483

3.3250

5148238
5146239
5146846

.

-

x
*

VALVE {CONTD}

BOLT, 1/4%-20X1 3/4" (12,8001 .. ... .. .. ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/47{12,8200}..............
LEVER, AIR INLET HQUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET

WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180)
HANDLE

CAM i i
PIN, 178X 11/167 ROLL (12,9300} . ... .......
PINL 1/787X1 3/4° SPRING (12,8300 ..., ....
PN, B/32"X7/16" DOWEL{12.92980) .. .......

ROD, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET LEVER

WIRE ASSY. (B7 1) {2.8422} .. .. .. ... ..., ..
PINISWIVELI {29426} .. ...................
RETAINER, SPRING (12.8640) ...............
SCREW, £10-32X3/8" Fil.. HD.

128010 ...
WASHER, #10 (129190} .. ................
WASHER, 87167129190} ... .. ............
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY

INSTALLATION.

SPRING, RESEYT LEVER ROD
SPRING (RETUAN] (3.3250)

CLIP, SHUTDOWN RESET LEVER ROD

CLIP, 1 3/16°L..3/8" HOLE {7.8320)
BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/8° {12.9001)
BOLT, B/16°.24 X 1/2° {1.7227) . ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
NUT, 1/47.28 {12.9120}

NUT, 5/16%.24 (12.3120}

WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL

WiEHE ASSY., 577 L {2.9422}
WIRE ASSY., 907 L. (2.8422)
WIRE ASSY,, 7.28" L

NOV., 1980 PAGE

111 1
1111 H
3 OF  3.3000a

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PDETROIT DEESEL

-

i

T R N A

TYPES
1
511
1] 5

8
TEt
111
6| @&
1]t

1
1
3
LA
it

-




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES .. ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1
RGO NUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..... ..., 1141141116531 1511161]1
8i3j0j4{2|4j1165|8|62]186
2 1 3 8 1 4
3.3250 - WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL {CONT'D)
3796374 GUIDER2.8428) ... .. ... ... ... ... ... E IS S O I T O Y T T O O O B
140858 SCREW, #8-32X5/16" HEX. SOCKET
{(12.8027) .. e IR EREEERERR EIE 0 I O I I B
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ... .. ... ...... 131y {1 41 ij111 41
134928 NUT, 3/87-24 4128128} .. .. .. . oo TPy sitt 11131491
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.
3.3260 - PLATE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
€O NTROL
5186687 PLATE, INSTRUCTION .. ... ... . ... .. ... t {11t B EERER
3.3270 - CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE
3290569 CLP, ¥ 3/16° L-3/8" BOLT (783200 .. ....... £ O O I A Tjpi{1}t
5125544 CLIP, 1 5/8" L-#F10SCREW ... ... ... ... 1 1
8421917 SCREW, #10-24 X 7/167 (12,8028} ......... 1 t 1}
123298 BOLY, 1/47.28X3/87 1128001} ... ... ... ... TPt} 1
181309 BOLY, 1/4"28X1/2° {12.8001) ............. ${t1]¢1
120217 LOCKWASHER, 310 MEDIUM {12.8200) . ... .. 1 111
120380 LOCKWASGHER, 1/4" {12.8200}........ ....., tEp1]t 1 tjrTpr b
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.8200) ... ........... H
110633 NUT, #1024 1281200 ... .. ... .. ..., t 11
1218902 NUT, 1/47-28{12.8120) ................... Tp1]13e1:1 11} vE
3.3280 . BRACKETY, AR SHUT.OFF VALVE
CONTROL
5319951 BRACKEY ... .. . . . . . o e t
186630 BOLY, 1/4"-20X5/8° {12,800} .. ... ... . ... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (1292000, .......... ... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.81900 ....... .. ... ... ... §
SEPT, 1981 PAGE 4 OF  3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MQOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES
PART 1 1 1 1
CFIG ... NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ARRNARREARREZER RAK
olviz|7ial7i6l7i8!7
1 3 5 7 9
3.3001 - HOUSING ASSY. AIR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.
B125872 + * HOUSING ASM. 453 . ... .......oro ... 1
s 5125732 * HOUSING ASM, 383 .. .. .. ... .. .. 1
38 5126298 .+ * HOUSING ASM. 353 .. ... ... ... " 1
3B 5125914 * HOUSING ASM. 353 ... ... ... 1]+
3B 5126815  * HOUSING ASM., 3.53 .. ... oo 1
38 5126300 * HOUSING ASM. 363 .. . ... .. .. 1
3 5126301 + * HOUSING ASM., 3.53 ... ... ... . 3
5125916 » HOUSING ASM., 4.53 ... .. ... ... ... " 1
5126458 .+ * HOUSING ASM., 453 . ... .. 1
3a8 5157244  BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/4" {TO BLOWER) :
B.8180F ..o 4lajatalalalalalaja
3B 179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" {12.8001) .. ..\ ovrrr o, EEEREREEREERARE AR
3AB 179851 BOLT, 3/8-16X3" (128001} .. .oovrornn ., ERIEREER RN ER KR ERRIR
34 103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12,9190} ... ..\ s|lelelels|leieisjels
3AD 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200) . ... ... oo slele|lesisleicialels
* ALSO INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4538 THROUGH
7.4588,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS
AND $D-284.
3.3003 - HOUSING, AJR INLET _
3A 5116383  HOUSING, 253 (REMOTE MTD. CLNR) . .. ... .. 1ERE 1
5130283  HOUSING, 453 (OFFSET-FRT) .. .. .. 0o, 1
5116384  MOUSING, 4.53 {OFFSET-RR) ... ... ..o 111
3A 5124064  HOUSING, 3-53 (DIRECT MTD. CLNRJ ... ... .. 1 1 .
5121182  PLUG, 174" PIPE (24015} .., ...\ IEAERERRIERERERERE
5142649  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE {12.8550) .. ... .. .. ... 1
3.3007 - GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
B124405  GASKET .........0 oo 1RRE 1 1119
3.3040 - VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3A 116456  VALVE 363 ... ... .. .. ... ... . ... TR REEEEEERE
3A 5116457  VALVE 453 ...... ... ... liroeeee 1111
340 273436 PIN, 1/87X11/16" ROLL (12.9300) . .. .. o 2l2|z2)z2j2i21213|3i3
3.3050 - SHAFT. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A 5116444  SHAFT, 353 .. .......... . ... ... EENREREEE RN E
3A B116445  SHAFT, 4.83 . ... ... ... oo . 114 s
A 103341 WASHER, 3/8° (129180 .. ... ... ... 17" IREREEERYEEEEREEIE
NOV., 1882 PAGE 5 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESELL
3.3000A  AIR INLET MOUSING
.................... TYPES ... .
PARY 1 Li 1 L 1
EIG L NUMBER ... .. NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ........ Tt 7387|178 711173 %
olT7l2|7i4}71617{8]7
1 3 5 7 9
3.3060 - SHAFY, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE (CONT D}
3AD 273436 PIN, 1/8°X11/716° ROLL (12,8300} .. ......... TPt ti vty Yyt
3.30566 . SEAL, AIR INLEY HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT
3A 51829%7 SEALRING ... . 2i2l21zezy2 21222
33070 - SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
3A, 5111904 SPRING (VALVE UNTERNALY ... ... ... ... ... .. 20 T 2 T T T N T R N O O B
3A.8 5112787 SPRING LATCH)[RH. HELLG . ... s 1 1114 1
3A, 5114124 SPRING LATCHY (LM HELIXY . ... .. . ot 1 tp1 1141
3.3090 . LEVER. AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A.8 5114727 AT O .. e L2 T 2 T R U T I O O I R B OO
3AD 5143838 BUSHMING-BCCENTRIC ... .. ....... ........ L I T IO O O O O O O O B
3A.0 179803 BOLT, 1/47.20X1 3/4" (12,9004 . ........... 200 [ T O T A U I O O O B IO
3A0 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,8200}, ............. 20 T T T O R O
3.3110 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
BESET
5125877 LEVER e L 0 2 O I O I 1
3A.B 5114974 MANDLE . ... .. oL e T3]t
3A.B 5122623 CAM . e L 1 3 1 1 1 H 1 1 1
273436 PIN, 1/8*X11/16° ROLL (12.930G} .. .. .. ..... 200 T T O O A O O I
468836 PIN, 5/32°X7/16" DOWEL {12.9280Cy .. ... .. .. £ 200 T T O T O O O B O
33118 - ROD, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET LEVER
5146238 =* WIRE ASSY. (87 L}{2.9422) .. ... ... ... ... Tt 1
B1468239 * WIRE ASSY, {80°L)(2.9422) . ... .. ..... ... .. 1
5121558 HOSE (1/47L0.X2.50% ., WIRE ASSY.
COVERI{3.3280) ...... . ... .o vienn .. 1
5168374 PINGSWIVEL} (33080 ... ... Ll 111111t 1
2738639 PN (SPRING) (5/64" DIA. X 7/167L) :
f12.8200) ... e e IBREREEREE 1
5128838 PLATE, NAME{7.4B25) ... ... .. ... ... .. ... TPttt 1
132108 SCREW. #10-32X3/8° Fil. HB,
(129050 ... . L 11t v i
NGV, 1980 PAGE § OF 3.30004

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FiG L. NUMBER

PARY

3.2118

120386
116730
124925

3.3125
5125878

3.3127

3290869
123238
120380
121902

3.32850

5146948
3796374
140858

3.3270

512562844
421917
120217
110633

CETROIT DIESEL

3.3000A AR INLET HOQUSING

ROD, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET LEVER (CONTD)

WASHER, 12129180} ..................

LOCKWASHER, 378" (1282000 .. ............

NUT, 3/8".24 {12.9120) ......... .. ... ....

* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION,

SPRING, RESET LEVER ROD
SPRING (RETURN} {3.3070)

CLIP, SHUTDOWN RESET LEVER RACD

CLIP, 1 3/16* \..3/8" HOLE {7.8320)
BOLY, 1/4°.28X3/8" {12.9001}
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,3200}
NUT, 1/47.28 (12.9120

WIRE, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL

WIRE ASSY., 7.25" L

GUIDE {28428} .., . ... ... ...............

SCREW, #8-32 X 5/16 HEX, SQCKET
{(12.8078}

CLIP, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE

CLIF, 15/8" L-F10OSCREW ... ............
SCREW, #10.24 X 7716 {12.90258} ... ......
LOCKWASHER, # 10 MEDIUM (12.9200
NUT, #1024 (12.83120)

NGV, 1889 PAGE

1 OF

53
3
711773 1
2171477
3 8
11131
11111
111311
1113t
Tt
11111
11111
ti 191
{11141
IR R I A
ERN I O I
2 I T O I
t] 1] 1%
LI T T
113111
i
3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e

ke

o

ko

—

ek

ENGI!INES

i

.




DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 M P C ENGINES
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES .
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
LG L U NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ glf1isi1]slt1jol1ie9j1r]aiz
claslalsalslsiolele|9ln]|0
1 B a & 8 6
3.3001 - HOUSING ASSY. AR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.
i 5126298 .+ * HOUSING ASM., 353 ... ... . ... ... ..... 1
3B 5121181 HOUSING ASM., 353 ... ... ..., 1
5127009 HOUSING ASM., 453 ... ... ... ... ... .... 1
ac 5126329 HOUSING ASM, BVEZ ... ... ... .. . .. 111
38 5127006 HOUSING ASM. 383 ... ... .. 1
28 5128010 HOUSING ASM., 253 ... ... .. ........... 1
3B B127008 * HOUSINGASM, 353 ... ..., ... ... ....... 1
B127011 4 * HOUSING ASM.. 4.3 . ... ...t 1
3B B12BO7T4 % HOUSING ASM., 283 . ... ... . e, 1
3B 5128073 * HOUSING ASM., 283 .. .. ... ... ... ....... i
5130281 HOUSING ASM., 453 .. .. ... .. ....... ... 1
3A 186612 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 3/68° {12.8001) .. ....... ... 1
3A8 5157244 BOLT, 3/8716 X 1 3/47 (44190} . . .. ........ 4144t 4l aiajalalala
ac 1798486 BOLY, 3/818X1 7/8" 1129001} .. .. .. ... .. 3
ag 179847 BOLT, 3/B-16X2" {12.8001) .. ... ... ....... 1111 i 1{1 1
3AB 178851 BOLY, 3/87-16X3" (12.8001 .. ... ... ... 1]t 1 ti1 3
3¢ 186283 BOLT, 3/8"18X3 1/2° (12.9001) . . .......... 312
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/87 {12.9180) . ... ..., . ......... ARjARJAR] ARl AR AR AR]ARTAR| AR AR] AR
3A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12,8200} ... ........... AR|{ARJARJAR]ARIARIARIAR|AR]AR]ARAR
* ALSO INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4538 THRU 7.4586.
+ NOT SERVICED, LISE COMPONENTS
AND S$D-284.
3.3003 - HOUSING, AIR INLET
3A 5124054 HOUSING, 3.53 (DIRECT MTD. CINRY .. ... ..., 1
3A 5116383 HOUSING, 3.53 (REM. MTD. CLNRY . ... .. ... 1
$126997 HOUSING, 4-53 (DUAL AIR CENRS) .. ........ 1 1
3c 5127214 * HOUSING, 8VB3 (B1a7432) ... ............. 111
3A 51264885 HOUSING, 3-53 (DIRECT MTD. CLNRY ... .. .. .. i 1
3A 5128009 HOUSING, 2-53 (DIRECT MTD. CLNR) . . ... .... 1 AR
5116385 * HOUSING, 4-53 (5130283) .. ... . ........... 1
34 5121182 PLUG, /4" PIPE(2.4018) ... .. ... ... ... LS I T N I T T I T K I N O
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 5142548
PLUG,
3.3007 - GASKEY, At INLET HOUSING FLANGE
5124405 GASKET 1 1 1
5127247 GASKET{S.1087y .. .. 111
5196053 GASKET {W/SCREEN) (34025} ... .. ........ 1
3.3040 - VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3A 5116456 VALVE, 383 ... t]1 1 i
3A 5116457 VALVE, 483 ... . 1 1 1
3C E121353 VALVE, 8VE3 ... . e 2¢2
NOV.. 1882 PAGE 8 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS (ORPORATIONM



53 MPL ENGEINES DEYROIT DIESEL
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES ...
FART 1 1 1 1
LFIG .. NUMBER .. .. ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPYION . ........ gi1i8i1i8i11911i911i9|2
0 8/a 8lsjsiojojeleigjo
1 5 9 5 8 6
3.3040 - VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
{CONTD)
3A 5116455 VALVE 283 . 1 111
3A 273436 PIN, 1/B"X11/16" ROLL {12.9300) . . ......... 212]314j4|2)2)2i3iz21213
3.3050 . SHAFT, AIR INLET MOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A 5118444 SHAFT, 353 ... i 1] 1 1
3A E116445 SHAFT 483 .. ..., 1 1 1
3A 5116443 SHAFT, 283 ... . 1 1 t
3¢ 5128693 SHAFT, 8VE3 .. ... . 191
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.9180) . ................. (RSN AR S AR BE TR AR A 141
3A 273438 BIN, 1/8°X11/16" ROLL {12.9300). ... ... .... SIRORTE S AR O TR IR B 2 N AN BE N AR I B
3.30585 - SEAL, AIR INLET HOUSING S$HUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT
3A 5182977 SEAL RING (1.2020) . ..................... 29212 {2 212212 2j212iz2

3.3070

+

SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION

3A 5111904 SPRING (VALVE) (INTERNAL}

3A8 B114124 SPRING (LATCH) (LH. HELIX) ... . ......... . ]t i 1
3A.B 5112787 SPRING (LATCH (RH. MELIG ... .. ..., ... 1 1T{1{1] v i1
3.3090 - LEVER, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3a8 5114727 LATOM AU R T A R B I IO OO O O N U O O B OO ¢
3A 6143836 BUSHING, ECCENTRIC . .. ... ... . ... ........ LI T T T T T O O R I
3A 180034 BOLT, 1/47-20X1 1/2" {12000 .. ... .. .. ... 131411 fPEEYITEEET N
3A 120392 WASHER, 174" {12,190} ., . ............... TP}t TEYERYERE Y11
3A 120380 LOCKWASHER, 174 (12.8200b.. ... ... ...... L I I N N I N I A R O B N B N O B I B
172803 BOLT, 1/47-20X1 3/47 (12,8001 ... ...... ... 141
3.3710 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESEY
5125877 LEVER ... . T3t
3A 5114874 HANDLE ... .. ... ... . .. ... SPIPRRN I 2 O B O O O O O 11
3A 5122823 CAM ... L TN R T T R T U O O O T O O O A
273436 PIN, 1/8"X11/16" ROLL (12.9300) ., ... ...... 2 2{2]2
466636 PIN, 5/32°X7/16° DOWEL {12.9290} . ... ... .. 1
MARCH, 1880 PAGE 8 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A AR INLET MOUSING

..................... TYPES oo e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... sli1|sl1lisl1]sl1{9l1]l9]2
cisja|sis|slolals|lels|o
1 ™ 9 5 8 8
3.3315 . ROD, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET LEVER
5146238  WIRE ASSY. (577 13{2.9422) ........oveunn. 1i1}1
5126538  NAME PLATE {7.4525) .. ... 000vrrrnnnns 11141
51688374  PIN{SWIVELI{3.3080} .. ....ovrononnnnnnnns IERE
273689 PIN, B/18% DIA, X 7/16* L SPRING .......... AERE
132108 SCREW, #10-32 X 3/8" §/4 HD
(1280100 .. .ottt arriannrianes 1111
120388 WASHER, #12 (128190} ... .. ....onvenn.. 111}
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {(12.8200) . ............. 1119
124925 NUT, 3/8%28 {12.8120) ..\ ovnrrnnnnnns t11] 9
3.3128 . SPRING, RESET LEVER ROD
BI26878  SPRING (3.3070) ..ot ananns 11t}
3.3127 - CLIP, SHUTDOWN RESET LEVER ROD
5163538  CLIP, 3/16" TUBE.7/16° BOLT {7.8320}....... 3
3290669  CLIP, 1 3/18* L-3/8° MOLE {7.8320) ......... IEER
123298 BOLT, 1/4".28X3/8" (12.9001) ............. ti1]1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174 (12.9200) . ............. 11101
121902 NUT, 174728 (1291201 - .\ oo AERE:
3.3250 . WIRE. AIR INLET MHOUSING SHUTDOWN
5146238 * WIRE ASSY. 57* L {29422 ......o.vv.nn. 111 t]1]1 1
5148239 * WIRE ASSY. S0° L (2.9422) ............... 111 11111 1
5146948  WIRE ASSY. 7.25° L .......ooovvviiiii, 1 BREERE:
3796374  GUIDE{2.9428) ... .. ...0orren 11111 SRR EEERERRREERER
140886 SCREW, #8.32X5/ 18" HEX SOCKET
(1280101 ... . . it ¥ H 1 1 1 H 1 i 1 H 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200} .. ............ 1]t EREE 1
124928 NUT, 3/8%24 (12.8120% .. .. .0ooni, 11 111}t 1
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION,
3.3260 . PLATE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL
5186687  PLATE INSTRUCTION ... .....oovvervnnnn.. 1] RERK 1
3.3270 . CLIP. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE
3290589  CLIP. 1 3/16°L-3/8" BOLT (7.8320}.......... 1] 1 111} 1 1
5125944  CLIP, 1 5/8"L-210 SCREW . ............. 2 2t21z2l2
123298 BOLT, 1/4°.28X3/8" (12.8001) ........ . ..., 1 1 1
NOV., 1880 PAGE 10 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES BETHROIT DI1ESEL
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES ...
PARY 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG O NUMBER oL NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... gi1j8j1/8i1]9{1]19|1i832
ojBlalB8|EIB|O0{9]619{8]0
1 5 9 5 8 é
3.3270 - CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE {CONT'D}
181309 BOLY, /47.28X1/27 (128001} ... ......... 1 1yt kK 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 0128200y . ... ..., . ... 1 1T{t11]1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4°{12.9200} .. ............ 1] 1P1]1 Tt}
8421917 SCREW, #1024 X 7/16" (12.8028) . ..., .... 1 11111411
120393 WASHER, $5/32°X11/7187{12.9480} . .. .. .. .. 1
110633 NUT, #1024 (12,9120} ... .. .. ... ... H A1i1{ 13
1219802 NUT, $/4528 (12.8120) ... ... . ... ..., 131 t] vt 111
MARCH, 1880 PAGE 11 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CDRPORATION



DETROCGIT DIESEL 5 3 M & C ENGINES
3.30G0A  AIR INLEY HOUSING

..................... TYPES .. ...
PARY 2 2 2
CFIG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..... . . 212131213 41214} 2
21210} 3 3{3|419]|5
2 6
3.3001 . HOUSING ASSY., AIR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS N
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110Q.
5100174 . * HOUSING ASM., 283 .. ... .. ... ... ..., 1
5100019 HOUSING ASM 483 ... ... .. .. ¥
5124276 HOUSING ASM., 4.53 (FOR SILENCER} .. .. ..., 1
53129277 HOUSING ASM., 3-53 (FOR GHENCER) .. ... ... 1
5129238 HOUSING ASM,, 6V53 (FOR SILENCER .. . ... .. 1
5129932 HOUSING ASM,, 383 .. ... ............... 1
5109044 HOUSING ASM., 453 ... ... ........... .. 1
3ac 5170408 HOUSING ASM. 6VES ... ... ... ... ... ... $
3¢ 5178856 HMOUSING ASM., 6VB3 ... ... ... ... .. .. 1
5130809 HOUSING ASSY. ... ... ..... ...l 1
186679 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 174743290010 ............ 2
A 186612 BOLT, 3/87-36X1 3/8" 129001 ... .. ... ... 1411
3A8B 5157244 BOLT3/8716X1 3/471{4.4190F ... ... ... ... 6{2{2}2]16}41{4 4
3C 179848 BOLT, 3/8™16X1 7/8° (129000 . ........... 3{3}¢
a8 175847 BOLY, 3/8716X27 {12.800%) . ... ... ... .. .. .. ti 111 111
3A8 179851 BOLY, 3/8°16X37 4128001 ... ... ... ... 1 111 %
3c 186283 BOLY, 3/8"16X23 1/27 (128000 . ........... 242
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/87 (129190} .. .. . ..... .. .. ... . ARIAH]AR|ARFAR]AR[AR| AR AR | AR
3A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200y..... ... ...... AR[ARJARJAR[AR|{ AR} AR AR AR| AR
* ALSO INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 74538 THRU 7.45886.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS
AND 50.284.
3.3003 - HOUSING, AIR INLEY
3C £127214  * HOUSING, 6V-53(5137432) .. .. ............ ¥
5106103 HOUSING, 2.83 .. ..., . ... 0. o 1
51006018 HOUSING, 483 ..., ................... 1
5129292 HOUSING, 433 ... ... ... . ... . ... .. ... 1
5129291 HOUSING 353 .. .. ... .. ... ... ........ H
5129234 HOUSING, 6VS83 . ... ... ... ... . ... 1
51299068 MOUSING, 353 .. ... .. ... . . o ¥
5116384 # HOUSING, 4.53 (OFFSET REAR)
(B130282y. ... ... ... . 1
3 8178764 * HOQUSING, V.53 (6137432 .. ... ........... ¥
5130810 HOUSING, 353 (OFFSETREAR. . . ... ........ ¥
3A 5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2401B) .. ... ..., ... LI T T I O I T O O O
* NOT SERVICED. USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS {1} 5142549
PLUG.
# NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER N
PARENTHESES PLUS {1} 3405961
PLUG.
3.3007 . GASKET, AR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
512440% GASKEY ... . .. .. 1
5127247 GASKET{3108TY. ... .. ... ... ... 1
5196083 GASKET{3.4028). ... ... . ... ... .. §
SEPT., 1881 PAGE 12 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A  AIR INLEY HOUSING

..................... TYPES . e
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 21232131214} 218|2
2i2i0{3i3|3j3|aig|s
8 5
3.3040 - VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3A B1164B6  VALVE 383 ..ottt 1 1 1
3A 5116457  VALVE 453 ... . ..., 111 1
3c S121383  VALVE 6VB3 ... ... ... 2 2| 2
3A BITGABE  VALVE 283 . ..., 1
3A 273436 PIN, 1/8°X11/16° ROLL (12.8300} .. ......... 2{3l312{a4}3]314(14]2
3.3050 . SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
34 5116444  SHAFT, 383 . .. ... .. ... 1 1 1
3A 51168445 SHAFT. 483 . e, 111 1
3A 5116443 SHAFT, 283 ..ot e 1
3¢ 5128593 SHAFT, 8VES ... i 1 11
3¢ BI14974  MHANDLE{E31I0}. ... ... . ...., e 1
3A 163341 WASHER, 3/8% (12,8190} .. .. .....uoun.. .. EEEEEEEEEEREREREE
3A 273436 PIN, 1/8°X11/46" ROLL {12.9300) ........... EREEEEREERERE 141
3.30B8 - SEAL, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT
3A 5182977 SEAL RING {1.2020) ... ... ... . coiuriin, 2212 2l2l2i2j2tz2!2
3.3070 . SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
3A 5111904  SPRING (VALVE ANTERNAL) ... ..0oovonnn. .. IEREEEEE R ERERREEE K
A8 5114124  SPRING LATCH} (LM, HELIX} . ... e, 101] 1 1it]1
3A8 5112787 SPRING {LATCH) (RH. HELIX} ... .. ... ....... 1 1 1
3.3090 . LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3AB  B114T27  LATCH oot 11 1 111
3AB 5112785 LATEH oo e 1111
3A 5143836 BUSHING, ECCENTRIC . ..., ... ... . ... L EETS SETH AR TS IE 0N BN I BN R BET A
34 180034 BOLT, 1/47-20X1 172" {12.8004 . .. ... ... .. EEEEEEEEEEEERREERE
3A 120392 WASHER, 1/47 (12,8190} ... ... ............ EEEEEREEREREEEEERE
3A 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200) . ............. IR IEI AT AR TR BETR BTN AR TS BTN BRI AR
3.2110 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET
5125877 LEVER e o
3A 5114974  HANDLE .. ... .. ..., . ... . nret EEEEEEREREEEREEE
3A BIZ2623  CAM ... tiriritlyptlsbrbils
NOV., 1980 PAGE t3 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGMT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROITYT DIESEL E 3 M¥#C ENGINES
3.3000A AR INLEY HOUSING

................... TYPES .. e
PART 2 2 2 4 2
JFG O ONUMBER Lo NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..., . ... 221312131214 (12:4,2
212:!013{3]3!13]4:92:5
8 &
3.3110 . LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET {CONT'D}
273436 PIN, 1/8"X11/16° ROLL {312.8300) .. ... ... .. 2
3.3115 - ROD, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESEY LEVER
51468238 WIRE ASSY, 877 L. (28422} ............... 1
5126838 NAME FLATE{T.4828) .. ................... 1
5188374 PIN (SWIVEL {33090 . ... .. ... 0, 1
273663 PiN, B5/18" DIA. X 7/16° L. SPRING ... ... .. 1
132108 SCREW, #10-32X3/8° (129010 ............ 1
120385 WASHER, 12 (12.8190t .. ................ 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12,9200).............. b
1249285 NUT, 3/8"24 {32.8320) ... . ... . Ll ¥
3.3125 - SPRING. RESET LEVER ROD
5125878 SPRING3.3070) ... ... 1
3.3127 - CLIP, SHUTDOWN RESEYT LEVER ROD
3290589 CLIP, 1 3/167 |.-3/8” HOLE {7.8320) . ... .. ... i
123298 BOLT, 1/4*-28X3/8° (128001 ... ....... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1747 {1282000 ... ... ... ... .. 1
121802 NUT, $/4728 (12.81200 . ... ... . ..... .. 1
33250 - WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
£146238 * WIRE ASSY, 87" L. {28422y ... ... ... ... tiy{yyiprp 1 1
5146239 * WIRE ASSY, 90" L. (28422} ... ... ... ... ... (I 20 20 DI IR N I I 1
5146838486 WIRE ASSY, 725" L ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
3796374 GUIDE28426) ... ... ... .. ... . ...... TE1Tp Y s {1 1
140856 SCREW, #8-32 X 5/186" SOCKETY
1290100 ... ... L0 O 2 T T I O T I I O §
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (1292000 . ........._.. .. Tty E Y11 1
124928 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12,9120} . ... ... ... .. ... .. £ T I T I N T T O O O L
* WHRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.
3.32680 - PLATE, AJR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL.
51866€87 PLATE INSTRUCTION ... ... ... ... ... .. .. (0 IR T A R O O O H

MARCH, 1380 PAGE 14 OF 3.3000A
COPYRIGMT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORAYION



B 3 MFPFC ENGINES DETROI1IT D1ESEL
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES ... ... .
PART 2 2 2 2
LFIG .. NUMBER ... .. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2i213l213|214j{2/ 42
2{210(13:13]1]3]13;4 s
2 ] [ 5
3.3270 - CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE
3290569  CLIP, ¢ 37167 L-3/B" BOLT{7.8320) ......... sbsbebt 110 1
§125944  CLIP 1 5/B° L-#10SCREW .. ... ........... 2
181309 BOLT, 1/4"28X1/27 {12.900%} . ... ... ...... EREREREREREE: 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{1282000. .. ........ ... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200} . ... ... ... ... EREEEREREERE 1
9421917 SCREW, #10-24 X 7/18° (12,8025} ......... 1
110633 NUT, #£10-24 {12.9120) ... .0 vt .. 1
121802 NUT, 1/4*28{12.81200 ... ..., 1{1is]sit]dn 1
MARCH, 1880 PAGE 15 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATICN



5

. FIG

38

3C

3A8
38
3A8

3A
3a

3A
3A
3C

3A

3 MPLC

PARY
... NUMBER

3.3001

5131359
5128010
51338510
5134414
5134139
5134370
6136243
£130281
5144099
5142549
186679
188612
5157244
179848
178847
190911
178851
186283
1891249
186285
103347
103321

3.3003
5116385

5132596
5162801
5128009
5133536
§133296
53134138
5134370
51361687
5130283
§135408
8920542
5121182
179846

3.3007

5124408
5127247
5196083

+ HOUSING ASM., 453
+ HOUSING ASM., 4.53

ENGINES

3.3000A AH INLET HOUSING

~ HOUSING ASBSY., AIR INLET

A HOUSING ASEY. INCLUDES {TEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.

HOUSING ASM., 253 ..o

HOUSING ASM., 3.53
HOUSING ASM., 8V53
HOUSING ASM., 8V53
+ HOUSING ASM., 3-53
HOUSING ASM., 4.53
HOUSING ASM., BVS3 ... vvnn..
PLUG, 3/4” PIBE (12.9880) . . . .. ...........
BOLT, 3/8~.16X1 1/4" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8*-18X1 3/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/4° {4.4180} .. ... ........
BOLT, 3/87-18X1 7/87 {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X2" {12.9001) ...............
BOLT. 3/8"-16X2 7/8" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3" {12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/27 {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 3/4" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X4" {12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8” (12,9190} .. ... .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.82000 .. .......... ..
+ NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS
AND $D-294.

« HOUSING, AHT INLEYT

* HOUSING, 4.53 {OFFSET FRONT)

(S130283). ... i
HOUSING, 3-53 {DIRECT MTD. CLNRY . .. .. .. ..
HOUSING, BVB3 ... ... .................
HOUSING, 2-53 {DIRECT MTD. CLNR) . .. ... ..
HOUSING. 4-53 {OFFSET-REAR)
HOUSING, V.53 .. ... . ..........
HOUSING, 8V53 {FOR AIR SILENCER]
HOUSING, 6V53 (OFFSET.REAR)
HOUSING, 3.63
HOUSING, 483 .. ... .. ool
HOUSING, BVS53 {5 137638)
BRACKET . .0, e,
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24015} .. ................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7/8 (12.800%} ... ... .. ...
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN

PARENTHESES PLUS 5142548,

*

- GASKEY, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE

GASKET
GASKET

SEFT, 1981 PAGE

2 2
61217 8
0l7lai7]0
2
:
1
H
44 al4
1
1 1
3
1 1 1
2
AR|ARI 6 [ARIAR
AR{AR] 6 1 AR] AR

8 OF 3.3000A

CORYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETHOIY DIESEL

o TYPES L
2 3
9t2i9:311}13
glo: 941001}
2 1 4
1
!
1
¥
1
1
1
2
1 § 1
412
3 3
1 1
1114
2 2
3
2
AR § tAR|AR{
AR{AR & JAR{AR| 1
H
H
1
H
1
1 H
1
1121
1
1 1
}




FIG L NUMBER

IA
Eih)

3A

3A
3A
30

3A
D
IA

3A
b

3A
A
iD

& 3

MPC ENGINES

PARY

3.3007

51960854

33010 -
5138785

3.3040 -

51164567
5116455
51283852
5121353
511684586
273436

3.3080 -

51168445
5116553
512835686
5128593
116444
5i3s8
£135407
103341

103342

273438

3.3008 -

5182977
5179232

A.3070 -

5111904
5112787 ~»
5114124

3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

« GASKET, AIR INLEY HOUSING FLANGE

(CONT'D)
GASKET {34028} . ... ... ... ... oot

GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING
GASKET ... . e

VALVE, AR INLEYT HOUSING SHUTDOWN

VALVE 483 ... ... ... o
VALVE 2.B3 ... ...
VALVE BVS3 ... ... L
VALVE 8V53 .. ... .. . i
VALVE, 3-53

SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE

SHAFY, 3483 ... L
SHAFT, 2.83 ... ... .. .. ... ... .. .........
SHAFY, BVEB3 . ... ... . ... i
SHAFT 6VB3 .. ... ... ... .. ... ...
SHAFET, 3-53
SHAFT, 2.53
SHAFT, BVE3 .., . .. ... ... .. .. ..........
WASHER, 3/8° (125180} _............ ... .
WASBHER, 7/167 (129130} .................
PN, 1/8"X11/16" ROLL {12.3300}

SEAL, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT

SEAL RING {1.2020}
SEAL BING {2.4228)

SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION

SPRING (VALVE) (INTERNALY .. ...... .. ... ...
SPRING (LATCHJRH. HELIX) .. ...... ... W
SPRING LATCHY A H HELDG ... .. ... ... .. ..
* NOT RECQUIRED ON UNITS WITH

SOLENQID OPERATED SHUTDOWN.

MARCH, 1880 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

TR 5y 5
81217 8{2
ojrial71018
2 2
1 1
1
3 213
1 1
t
H 1]t
1 L
2 21212
1 111
t{1

17 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5§83 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

.................... TYPES . ... . e
PART 2 2 2 3
LRIG L ONUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 6l2{7{2i8:12 9 |2{913|113
017141710810 9%1410{0]1
2 @ 2 1 4 1
3.3090 - LEVER. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
5134356 LEVER ... . it 1
JAB 5114727 I 1 11 Tyt
3D 112785 LATCH .. i e 1 1
3aa 5143838 BUSHING, ECCENTRIC . ... ... ... it 1
3A 51136833 SPACER .. ... .. .. i 1 109 141 1
483019 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER, ASSY,,

/47 20X1/2° PAN. HD. SL.

(128010) ... . s t
3A 180034 BOLT, 1/74°-20Xs ©/2° (128001 ... ... ...... 1 191 IEREBREERER
3A 120392 WASHER, 1/47 {12.8180) .................. 3 t11 1j1y 1y

103342 WASHER, 7/16° (12.8180) . ................ 1
3A 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200} . ............. i Tt 1131t v {1
33110 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET
3AD 5114974 HANDLE .. ... ... .. i 1 111 L REEEREE
3A £$1226823 CAM s 1 ti 1{1i§1
3p 5122082 CAM e 1
273438 PIN, $/8°X11/16" ROLL{12.9300% . .. ........ 3
3.3250 - WIRE, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
5146238 JF WIRE ASSY, 57" L (28422} ............... 1 13
5146239 # WIRE ASSY, 80° L. {2.8422} ............... 1 $ i1
3796374 GUIDE{2.8426) . ... .. ... .. ... vinninnnn 1 111
14085658 SCREW, #8-32 X 5/16" SKT. {12.801Q) ., .... 1 11
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (1292000 .. ............ 1 Tt 1
124925 NUT, 3/87.24 £92.9120) ... ... ............ 1 11
# WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.
3.3280 - PLATE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL
51866887 PLATE INSTRUCTION .. .............. ... .. 1 174
3.3270 - CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE
3290689 CLIP, 1 3/16" L-3/8" BOLY (7.83200 ......... 1 118
181306 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/27{12.800%) ........ ..... i T
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (1282000, ... ....... ... 1 111
121902 NUT, 1/8°-28 {12.9120) ... ... . ... 1 P11
MARCH, 1880 PAGE 18 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES BDETROIT DIESEL
2.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

.................... TYPES . ...
PART 3 3 3 3
JFIG L NUMBER L L NAME AND BDESCRIPTION . ..... ... 1{3}12]3}3 513{6[31}56
3111041365425 5
6 2 3
3.3001 - HOUSING ASSY., AIR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES [TEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3C40 THRU 3.3110.
5130281 HOUSING ASM, 483 . ..., ... ............. 1
38 5125914 H#HOUSINGASM, 363 .. ..., .............. i
5138374 E@HOUSING ASM, 453 .. ... .. ... ... 1 1 1
38 BI26300  FHOUSING ASM., 383 . ....... ... ... ... ... 1
5126868 .+ HOUSINGASM, 383 .. .. .. .............. 1
3C 5138353 % HOUSING ASM, 86VE3 ... ... ............. 1
5125916 #FHOUSING ASM_, 453 ... .. ... ... .......... 3
5142549 PLUG, 374" PIPE (12,8850} ................. 1 i 11t
186679 BOLT, 3/8716X1 1/4" {12.8001} ............ Z
186612 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/8" {12800%) ............ 1
3AB 5157244 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 3/4" {44180} . ............ 4141414441414 41414
178846 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 7/B" (12.800%)............ 3
K13 179847 BOLY, 3/8"-16X2” (12.800%) ............... 1T{t3§1 11t 1111
3A.8 179851 BOLT. 3/8"-16X3" {12.8007%) . ........... ... 11} Tt L I I
IBG283 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/727 {12800 ... ........ 2
182883 BOLY, 3/8718X5 174" 12.90C%) . ........... 1
3A 103341 WASHER, 3787 (128180} ... ... ... ... ... ARIARIARIARIARIARE B JARJARIAR| AR
3A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 328200}, ............. ARIARJARFARIAR|AR] 6 FAR{ARJAR|AR
# ALSCO INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4638 THRU 7.4586.
% NOYT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS
AND §D-284.
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5121063 AND
5D-287.
3.3003 - HOUSING. AIR INLET
5116385 * HOUSING, 4.53 {OFFSET TO FRONT)
(B1302B3) ... .. .. . i 1
5130283 HOUSING, 4-53 ... ... ..., ... ......... 3
3A 5116383 HOUSING, 3-B3 ... ... ... ... .. ... ... 1 1
5130282 %HOUSING 4853 .. ... ... ... . .. ........... H 1 1
5136636 HOUSING, 3-53 ... ... ... .. .. . s, 1
BI366840 L HOUSING 3-B3 ... ... ... .......... .. ..... 1
3c 57138352 * HOUSING, 6VS3 (5140842) .. ............., 1
3A 5124054 HOUSING, 3-53 ... ............ ... ....... H
5139004 HOUSING, 263 ...................... ..., 1
3A B121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE{2.4018) ... ... ... ... ..., EI I I O A 1 RN
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS 5142549,
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5116384 AND $D-287.
+ OBSOLETE.
3.3007 . GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
5124405 GASKEY ... . 1 1
BI2T247 GASKEY .. . e 1
5196053 GASKETI34025) . .. ... .................. H Tt
5196054 GASKEY (34025 .............. ... ... .... 1 H 11311
NOV., 1882 PAGE 18 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROQ!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

..................... TYPES .
PARY 3 3 3 3
JHG L NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ., .. ... .. 1132 3 51315 5
3:1 3IB:412[6(415]7
& 2 3
3.3040 - VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3a 5116457 VALVE, 453 .. ... ... 1 i 111711
5121363 VALVE, 8V-B3 ... ... .. ... . o 2
5116456 VALVE, 3-B3 ... .. e H T
3Aa 273438 PN, 1/B"X11/18” ROLL (12,8300 ... ... .. ... 213j2fj2]213;4131313;2
3.3050 - SHAFT, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A 5116445 SHAFT.34B3 ... .. ... ... ... H 1 INEEE
5128593 SHAFT. BVE3 . .. ... ... L 1
5118444 SHAFY, 3-53 ... .. i i
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/8” (128180 . ... .. ... ........ 1 1 1 E2
3A 273436 PIN, 1/8"X11/716" BOLL (32,8300 . .. ... ... .. 11 1 1§1 111
3.3085 . SEAL. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT
3A 5182977 SEAL RING {1.2020) .. ........ .. ... ... ..., 2:2 2j2pzp2t2t212
3.3070C - SPRING, AIR INLEY HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
3A 5111904 SPRING (VALVE}UNTERNALL ....... ... ...... I T T T T O O OO B I B I
3A B5112787 * SPRINGHATCHY@RH HELDG ... ... ... ..., 1 H LA
30 5114124 SPRING LATCHMLM HELIX) . ......... . .. ... 1 1 1
* NOT REQUIRED ON UNITS WITH
SOLENCID OPERATED SHUTDOWN,
3.3090 . LEVER, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A8 £114727 LATCHM (IR I O O O i1
3A 51136233 SPACER ... .. 111 LI T A O I
3A 5143836 BUSHING, ECCENTRIC ., .. ... ... ... ... .. 1
3A 180034 BOLY, 1/4720X1 /27 {12806 . ... . ..., ... 1¢1 LI I O O O O I
3A 179803 BOLT, 1/747.20X1 3/4" 129001 .. .. ........ ¥
3A 120382 WASHER, 1/4°{12.9190) ... ..... .. ... . .. 18 L I O O O I
3A 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.82000 ... ... ... .. .. 111 LN R O O A O A O B O B
33110 - LEVER., AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET
3A.D 5114974 HANDLE . ... ... ... . ... . .. .. . 1 1 111 1
5128877 HANDLE ... .. .. . 3 t 1%
3A 5122623 CAM ... 1 i 1 H 1 1 1 i
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 20 OF 3.300CA

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!'T DIESEL
3.3000A  AJR INLET HOUSING

L e TYPES ... ... i
PARY 3 3 3 3 3 3
LHG L ONUMBER L, Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 1132 3 5:3|686 ]
3|1{O0]3] 641215645
8 2 3
3.3110 - LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESEY (CONTD}
27343¢ PIN, 1/8°X11/16" ROLL {12.9300)........... 1 ) t
33115 - ROD, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET LEVER
5168374 PINGSWIVELI(33090)..................... 3 1 1
2713669 PIN (SPRING) {6/18" DIA, T/187L) .. .. ....... ] 1 1
132105 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" FIL. HD,
f12.8110) ... ... .. 3 1 1
120388 WASHER, #120128190) . ................. 1 3 1
33270 - CLIP. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL WIRE
3290689 CLIP (1 3/16°. - 3/8" BOLT)(7.8320} ......., 1
123298 BOLY, 1/47-2BX3/8° (128001} ............. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1747 {(12.82008.............. k|
121902 NUT, 1/4°28 (12,8120}, .. ... ... oovness. 1
MARCH, 1880 PAGE 21 OF 3.30004

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 M#C ENGINES DPETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

.................... TYPES ... ...
PARY 3 4 4 4 4
LFIG L NUMBER. ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ....... .. 5|37 o 0j4|0|4i6814:8]5
816 Biti0;3]0 118171111
9 2 4 1 8 3
2.3001 - HOUSING ASSY., AR INLEY
FOR TYPE 478 USE TYPE 407 FOR TYPE
527 USE TYPE 4B 1.
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.
3B 5139039 BOUSING ASM., 2-53 . ... ... ... ..ot 1
5136768 - HOUSINGASM, 453 .. ... ... .. .. .......... H
5138374 -+ HOUSINGASM, 483 . .. ... .......... 1
38 5123237 HOUSING ASM., 383 ... . ... .. ... ... .. 1
38 ‘5140572 HOUSINGASM., 383 ...................... 1
3C 5140543 # - HOUSINGASM_ 6VB3 ... ... .. ......... H
3cC 5178856 HOUSING ASM., 6VE3 .. .. .. ... .. .. ... H 1
5146223 HOUSING ASM., 8VB3 ... ................. 1
5140793 @HOUSINGASM. 253 ... ..............0.. 1 1
5141788 HOUSING ASM, BVE3 ... ............. ... 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.401B} . ..... ............ 1 1]t
5142549 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE(12.8880% ... ............. 1
3C 186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/8" (128007} ........... 111 1 1
3B 5157244 BOLT, 3/8°-18 X 1 3/4" {44180y ............ 414141414 2 2
3¢ 178846  BOLT, 3/8"16 X 17/8" {12800 ........... 38 8 314
38 179847 BOLY, 3/8™18 X 2" 128001 .............. 113114119 1 1
38 179851 BOLY, 3/87-16 X 3 12,8001 .............. Y1311 1 1
3C 186283 BOLY, 3/8™16 X 3 1/2"{1298001) ........... 2 2 212
191249 BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 3 3/4" {12.900%) ........... 2
3B.C 103341 WASHER, 3/8” (129180} .................. 6|16]6]6]616]6 L 61614
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (328200} .............. 66166886166 614 61614
# ALSC INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4538 THRU 7.4586,
@ INCLUDES ITEMS N 7.4520 ANP
7.4528.
= QBBOLETE
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5121063 AND
5D-287.
3.3003 - HOUSING, AIR INLET
3A 5116382 HOUSING, 2.83 ... ... ... .. .. ... . ... 1
5135584 = HOUSING, 4-83 (5 DEG, QFFSET) ............. 1
5116384 HOUSING, 4-53 (OFFSETREARY ... ... ...... 1
3A 5124084 MOUSING, 353 ........... .. ............. 1 1 t
3A 8137406 =HOUSING, 3-B3 ................., . ..covv.. 1
3C 5127214 % HOUSING, 8VB3{B137432) ................ t
$141746 + HOUSING, 8V53(5147140) ... ............. 1
3C B178764 % HOUSING, 6VBI (5137432 ... ........... 1 1
5147530 HOUSING, 8VB3 ... ... L. 1
NOV,, 19886 PAGE 22 GF  3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROGIT DIESEL 5 3 M P C ENGINES
3.3000A AlR INLET HOUSING

...................... TYPES ... .. e
PART 3 4 4 4
CEIG O ONUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 51317 0/4i0j4j0|4]|6!4 8|5
916 gitjoj3jojririBs}7i1]|1
8 2 4 1 8 3
3.3002 - HOUSING, AIR INLET
{CONT'D}
5137438 % HOUSING, 6VB3{51405421 .. ......... ... .. H
8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.9550} .. ............... i
3A 5121182 PLUG, /4" PIPE{2.40%5) ... ... ....... ... 113111131 1 1
103891 PLUG, B/78" DIA, EXPANSION (12,9330} ....... 1
5142549 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (128680} ... ... ... ... .. .. 1
8927582 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" {12.800%) ............ 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87{12.8200) ... .......... 4 4
% NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (11 5142548
PLUG.
-+ NOT SERVICED; USE PARY NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (2} 5145802
BUSHINGS.
= QBSOLETE
3.3004 - ADAPTOR, AIR INLEY HOUSING
3 5134838 ADAPTOR, BVB3 ... ... ... ... ... . ... 1 1
121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4018) ... .. ........... 1 1
30 8927582 BOLY, 3/8718BX1 1/4"{12.8001) ............ -] 6
3D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87{12.9200) .............. ] 6
3.3007 - GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
5196052 GASKET (340258 .. ... .. ... ... ... ... 1{1
5196054 GASKET (3.40258) ... ... ... . ... 113
5124405 GASKET ... i i i e i H H 1
51960563 GASKET (W/SCREEN} (3.4028) .............. 1]t b 1
5127247 GASKETE3.1087) ... . ... ... . ... ... .. 111 1 1
5134838 GASKET3.3010) ... ... o 1 H
3.3040 - VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3A 5116468 VALVE, 2-B3 ... .0 o H
3A 51164567 VALVE, 4.53 ... .. . . 111
3A 51164566 VALVE, 3-B3 .. ... .. . . .. i 151 i 1
3C 5121353 VALVE BVB3 .. . 212 2 2
3A 273436 PIN, 1/8" X 11/16" ROLL{12.8300} .......... 113131221414 4|2 4 2
3.3080 - SHAFYT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
A SHAFT AND CAM ASSY, CONSISTS OF
SHAFT, SPACEHR AND PIN IN 3.3050, PLUS
CAM AND LEVER IN 3.3110.
NOV., 1886 PAGE 23 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRQOQIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

...................... TYPES ... ... ..
PART 3 3 4 4 4 4
LEG U UNUMBER . L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..., L 7 Di4]014[0]4]16 Bt
946 8iI1i1C|{3|01IT7({1]|8]7:1]1
2 4 1 z
3.3060 - SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTHDOWN
VALVE {CONT'D}
5143553 4+ SHAFT ANDCAM ABM, 8VB3 ... ... ... .... 1
3A 5116445 SHAFT 3,483 ... . ... . . o 11
3A 5116444 SHAFT, 383 .. .. . . 1 H
3C 5143440 SHAFT, 8VH3 ... ... ... .. ... 1 H
3C 5128583 SHAFT, 8VB3 ... e H 1 1
£124849 SPACER, 25/64" X 3/4" X 787 {(7.4538) ... ... 3
Igc 103341 WASHER, 3/8” (1283190} ... ... ........ 1TiP1 P11 1 1
3B.C 273436 PIN, 1787 X 11/16" ROLL {12.83060} .. ... .. .. TETE1TEY {1111 H 1
+ OBSOLETE.
3.3055 - SEAL, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFY
3A 5182977 SEALRING ... ... .. ... .. . 2: 212121212} ¢2 212 2
3.3070 - SPRING, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION
3A 5111504 SPRING {(VALVE) UNTERNALY ................ 00 T T T I O O IR I 1
3AB 5112787 SPRING {LAYCHY(R.H HELD) ... ... .. ... ... 1{1r{1{1{1
3.3080 - LEVER, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
511278% LATCH 1
3A.8B 51314727 LATCH ..., 1 TPt 111 1
5143836 BUSHING, ECCENTRIC .. ... .. .............. 1 1
3A 5113633 SPACER 17/84" X 7/8" ... ... ... ... ..., Tt b 111
3A 179803 BOLY, /4720 X 1 3/4" {12.8001} ........... L T T T I I A 1 1
180034 BOLT, 1/47-20X1 /27 (12.900% ... ......... 1 1
3A 120382 WASHER, 174" 120180} . ................. TP P11t 1i1
3A 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1747 {12.8200) .............. Tp1T P11 Tdt 1411
33110 - LEVER ASSY., AIR INLET HOUSING
SHUTDOWN RESET
3A 5122623 CAM LI 0 O O O O B A 1]t ¥
5124854 .+ LEVERASSY UNCLUDESPINY ........... ... 1
3A 5114874 HANDLEASSY. ... ... ... .. ... .. . . . LI I I I O I A 1 H
5131361 HMANDLE .. . 1
3c 455532 PIN, 1/8" X 1727 ROILL 432.8275} ............ 1
273436 PiN, 1/8” X 11/16" ROLL (1292758} ........ .. 1 1
455277 PIN, 178X 1 178" $PRING {12.9275) ... ...... i
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 24 GF  3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1283 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




& 3 M P ENGINES DETROIYT DIESEL
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

...................... TYPES ..ot
PART 3 3 4 4 4
CFIG . NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 5 71310 olajlolajelajsis
sielolslt1i0oi3iolT] 75111
1] 4 8 3
3.3110 - LEVER ASSY. AIR INLET HOUSING
SHUTDOWN RESET {CONT'D)
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5124853,
3.3250 - WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL
5146238 * WIRE ASSY. (S7° L) (2.8422) .. ... ......... 1
5146238 * WIREASSY. 80" L} ................... ... i
B146239 * WIREASSY. {80 L) ...............couur.ns 1
57307 SLEEVE, 174" (7.7001) ... ... ... ....... 1
3796374 GUIDEI2.9426) . ... ... ...... ... ......... 1
8138801 CLAMP, 5/8" HOSE{12.9660) .. ............. 1
140855 SCREW, #8-32 X 5/16” HEX. SOC. HD. _
(12.9027) . . 1 '
10730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. 101 N
124925 NUY, 3/B"24 (128120} .. .................. 101
* WIRE ASSY. |LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.

3.3260 - PLATE, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL

5126638 PLATE. INSTRUCTION

3.3260 - PLATE, AIR INLEY HOUSING SHUTDOWN

CONTROL
3280869 CLIP, 1 371674 -3/8" BOLY{7.8320) ......... 1
181309 BOLY, 174728 X /27 (12.8C01} . ........... 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.9200) ........... ... 1
121902 NUT, 174728 {12.9120) . ................... 1
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 25 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPGRATION



DETROI1IY DBDIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

.................. TYPES ... e
PARY 5 5 5 5 5
LEHG LU NUMBER . L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 154151715 |9I5|9 8|6
4133715{3{7:0:19:8686[9|8:9
5 5 ] 5 g
3.3007 . HOUSING ASSY., AIR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES {TEMS N
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THRU 3.3110.
5143438 * HOUSING ASSY..6V53 ... ............... .. 1
5141382 @& HOUSING ASSY. 383 ... ... ... ... ... 1
5121182 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{2.8018) ... . .. .......... H 1311 vp1v]t
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/87 {12.8001} . ........... 6
1866822 BOLT. 3/8"-16 X 1 /4" (12.8001) ........... [ ]
186612 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/87 11208001 . ...... ..., 1
5157244 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 374" (1280061} ... ... .... p 4141471474
179846 BOLYT 3/8"16 X 1 7/87 {12800} ... ..... ..., 3 t] 1)1
179847 BOLY, 3/B8-16 X 27128000 ... ... .. .. ... 141
180130 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2" {12.800%y _........ ..... i
178881 BOLT, /8716 X 3" (128001 ........ ...... 1 1113t
186283 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/27 {12.9001} .......... .. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8°(12.9200) . ............. 4i{61{6761]6 6161661686
163341 WAGHER, 3/8" (129180 ...... ...... ...... 4 1 6| 6:6]6 516|816} 6
* INCLUDES AUTOMATIC SHUTDOWN IN
7.4538 THRU 7.4588.
@ INCLUDES ITEMS N 7.4520 AND
7.4525.
3.3003 . HOUSING, AIR INLEY
5101589 HOUSING, 8VB3 ... . ... . ... .. ... .. .... 1
5130978 HOUSING 453 ............ . ... ... ..., 1
51034458 HOUSING, 4.83 . . .. ... ..., ... ... ....... 1
5103480 HOUSING, 4-53 .. ... ... .. ................ 1
5104436 HOUSING, 4-B3 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1
5137432 HOUSING, BVS3 ..., ... ................., 1
5101154 HOUSING, BVS3 ... . ... ... .. ........... 1
5104449 MOUSING 353 ... ... ... ................ 1
5106632 HOUSING, 353 ... ........ . ........... 1
5104444 HOUSING, 353 ... ... ... ..............., 1
5116385 & HOUSING, 3-53 {CFFSET-FRONT)
BI302BT . 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE{24015} . ............. .... 1
& NOY SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES #1.US {1) 5142549
PLUG.
3.3004 - ADAPTOR, AR INLET HOUSING
5104552 ADAPTOR BVE3 ... .. ... .............. 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{24018) .., ... ..... . ..., 1
5142549 PLUG, 374" PIPE§12.8550F ... ............ 1
186622 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/4" (128001} ...... ....., 12
186612 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 1 3/8" {12.9001} ... .. .... 6
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129180} ............. .. ... 6
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.9200} ........ . ..... 121 6
JAN,, 1985 PAGE 268 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A AlR INLET HOUSING
..................... TYPES ... e
PART § 5 5 &
FG . O NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1151465 7181918965
413 51 3j7j0]9]6]|9
& s 8 5 7
3.3007 - GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
5104853 GASKET{3.4028)......... . ... .. oot H
5103441 GASKET .. e 1 1
51244056 GASKET . ... e 2 T]131
5196053 GASKET (34028 .. ... ... .. i 111
BIXT2AT GASKET {31087 ... .. ... .. i a i
5196054 GASKET{3.4028). . ... ... . .. i 111
33040 - VALVE, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
$121383 VALVE H
5116487 VALVE, 483 .. ... .. 1
273436 AN, 1/78°X11/18 ROLL{12.9300} . .. ........ 3 4
3.30850 - SHAFY, Aift INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
5128893 BHAFT i e e 1
5116445 SHAFT, 3, 48B3 ... .. ... ... .. .. e 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180) .. ... ............. 1
3.3088 . SEAL AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFY
51829377 SEALRING (120200 ... .. ............ . ... 2 2
3.3070 - SPRING, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A0 5111904 SPRING, VALVE ONTERNALY . .. ... ...... ... H t
3.3080 . LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A.8 5114727 LATCH e 1 1
5143838 BUSHING, ECCENTRIC . . ... ... ... ......, 1
5113633 SPACER, 17/64" X 7/8* . .. .. ... ......... 1
179802 BOLY, 1/74°.20 X 1 3/4" (129001} . ......... 1 )
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (128200 .............. 1 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" {12.8190} . ................. 1
3.3110 .- LEVER, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESET
3M.B 51143974 HMANDLE ... ... ... ... . 1
3A.8 5122623 CAM . e 1 1
273436 PIN, 1/78"X11/16" ROLL (12,8300 . ... ....... % 1

NOV., 1980 PAGE

27 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1280 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIES EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

PART 5 -] 5 S5 &5 5
CFG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 15141571898/ 9]/6]9
4137718531710 9 91819
5 7

3.3127 . CLIP, SHUTDOWN RESET LEVER ROD
3290569 CLIP, 13/18° L3/8"HOLE ................. 1
123298 BOLT, 1/47.28 X 3/8" {112,800 ............ 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1747 (128200}, .. .......... 1
121802 NUT, 174728 (12.8120) ... ..., ... 0ae 1

33280 - WIRE, Al INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
5146241 VWARE ASSY. CONTROL 80" LONG ........... H
3796374 GUIDE(2.9468) ... .. ... ... .. ... .. 1
140855 SCHREW, #8-32 X §/168" {12800 . ... ...... 1
132105 BOLYT, #£10-32 X 3/8" {32.8010) ._.......... 1
120382 WASHER, 8/32° X 5/8° PLAIN {12.9180} ... .. 3
120393 WASHER, 11/32" X 11/16° PLAIN

(12.8180) .. .. e 3

110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}.............. 1
103381 PIN, 1/168" X 1/2° COTTER . ... ... ... . - 1
5188374 NUT, AiR SHUT-OFF VALVE .. ... ..., . ...... 1
124928 NUT, 3/8724 (129120 .. .. ... ... ........ 1

A.3260 - PLATE, AIR INLET HOQUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL

5186887 PLATE, INSTRUCTION

NOV., 1980 PAGE 28 OF 3.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



$3 MpPC

PART
FiG ... NUMBER

3.3001 -

5107882

3.3003 .

5104441
5104450
5104442
5104443
5104451
5104437
5104454
58104462
5106873
8920816
8920542
5121182
5142549
188622
1866812
5157244
179846
179847
179861
186282
186283
191249
AGBE37
114924
103341
163321

3.3007 .
51960583
51980564
5124405
5127247

3.3040 -
5107845
273438

3.3050 -

51268340
5148602
5146281

ENGINES

3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

HOUSING ASSY., AIR INLET

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THROUGH 3.3110.

HOUSING ASSY., 3-4.6-53

.................

HOUSING, AR INLET

HOUSING, 3-83
HOUSBING, 3-83
HOUSING, 3.53
HOUSING, 4-53
MOUSING, §V53
HOUSING, 8VE3
HOUSING, 6VE3
HOUSING, 6vE3
HOUSING, 6VS3
HOUSING, 8VE3
BRACKET ... . e
PLUG, 174" PIPE(24018} ... ... ... .......
PLUG, 374" MPE (12.8850) .. ... ............
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 /4" (12.5001)
BOLY, 3/8%16 X 1 3/8” (12.3001)
BOLT, 3/8°—18X1T 3/4" (12,8001
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 7/8" {12,9001}
BOLY, 379718 X 27 {12.900Y)
BOLT, 3/8"-18 X 3" {12.800% ..............
BOLT, 3/8” 18 X 3 1/4" {12.9001)
BOLT. 3/8"~18X3 1/2° (12,9001}
BOLT, 3/8°.18 X 3 3/4” [12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8"18 X 4" (128000 .............,.
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 4 1/47 (12,9001}
WASHER, 3/8" (52,9130} . .., ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200

..........................
..........................
..........................
.........................
.........................
........................
.........................

........................

..........
..........

..............
----------
.........

GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE

GASKET {3.4025}
GASKEY {3.4025)
GASKET

SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE

NOV, 1980 PAGE

é 8 8
gj8/0c|8i0]8
G{0;i 2101850
1 3 7
1
3
t
1
1
1

afp2|2 4
3 1
1t 1
1t
2
2
6§18 81616

22 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MUOTORS CORPORATION

Ve 6y IV
1186|1216
8a|2j8| 3
7 7
1
1
1
1
1
111
5
4 111
3
2
1
1
€ g8
8 616
1
1
2
1
<
1




DETYTROIT RIESEL

. HG

3AD

3A.8

PART

... NUMBER .. ..

3.3070 .

5111904
5123743

3.3080 -

51127886
5143838
179803
120380

33110

5114974
5122982
453876

3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

SPHING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE

SPRING, VALVE INTERNAL
SPRING, LATCH

.................

LEVER, AJR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE

LATCH L. i i s i
BUSHING, ECOENTRIC ... ... ... ... .. .. ..
SOLT, 1/4°.20 X 1 3/4" (12.8300%)
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200}

..............

- LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN

RESET

NOV., 1880 PAGE

30 OF

3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e

ENGINES

..............

[T}

sk




BETROIT DIESEL g 3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A A INLET HOUSING

...................... TYPES .
EART ] 7 r 7 7
SGHG L UNUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 5 T|0) 712 z2lr12 47
s|O6j7{112]|2j4!12]16{4]15]4
B 2 3 L 4 6
3.3001 - HOUSING ASSY. AR INLET
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS N
3.3003 AND 3.3G40 THROUGH 3.3%1G.
5124237 HOUSING ASSY., 383 ... . .. ... ... 3
5178856 HOUSING ASSY., 8VE3 .. ... ... ... ... ... i
3.3003 - HOUSING, AIR INLET
N#N HOUSING (CUSTOMER FUBNISHED) . ... ..., 1
3A 5124054 HOUSING ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 3
5141746 4 HOUSING ... .. .. .. . . e 1
8923591 HOUSING ... . 1
B924847 HOUSING (... ... .. .. . H
8925109 HOUSING .. ... ... . 1
8924548 HOUSING ... .. . i 1
8924574 HOUSING .. ... 1
BO26986 HOUSING .. ... . . .. ¥
8820542 BRACKET ... ... .. . ... 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4"PIPE{2.4018) ... ... ... ... ... 111
89213847 PLUG, 174" PIPE{4.700Y ... .. ... .. ... 1
5145014 PLUG, 378718 £12895880) .. ... ... ....... .. 1 1
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/4° {12.8001} ............ 5 612
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/87{12.8001y _........... % 6{51]6
5157244 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/4" SPL. (128001} ...... .. 4
179846 BOLT, 3/8"18X1 7/87 (128001 ............ 3 3
179847 BOLY, 3/8716X2" (129001 ... ... L. 1
3179851} BOLT, 3/B"16X3" (128001} ..., ... ........ 1
186283 BOLT, 3/B"-16X3 1/2° {12.8001} ............ 1
191249 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 374" {12.9001} ............ t]1
455537 BOLT, 3/87-16X4" {12.8001) ................ 3
94048414 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 /4" {12.9001} ............ ki
103341 WASHER, 3/78"{12.9180} ... ... ... ........ 816 6667 6 6|12
103321 LOCKWAGSHER, 378" {12.9200) ..., ........ 616 6|66} 6 & 6112
4+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5147 140 PLUS (2}
B145602 BUSHINGS.
3.3004 - ADAPTOR. AIR INLET HOUSING
8924549 ADAPTOR .. . H
23500204 ADAPTOR ... ... ... ..... .. .00, §
8923847 PLUG, /4" PIPE(4.7001) ... ... ......... 1 H
5142549 PLUG, 3/4"-14 PIPE{$29580; .............. 1
iBG622 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 174" (12.900Y ... .. ..... 12 12
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3787 {12.8200} .............. 12 12
3.3007 - GASKEY, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE
51960563 GASKET {3.4028) ... ......... . ............ 1 1
5124405 GASKET .. 1
5127247 GASKET (31087} ... ... . H
3.3010 - GASKET, AR INLET HOUSING
BO24562 GASKET ... . . . 1
B824555 GASKET ... .. ¢
8924563 GABKET ... 1 H H
MARCH, 1885 PAGE 31 OF 3.3000A

COFYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIYT DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

...................... TYPES .. ...
PARY & 7 7 7 7 7
CJEIG UL NUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .... . ... 17101721721V 1217T1417
5{0{7]1]212}|4}2]614}51 4
B 2 3 5 4 &
3.3040 . VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
3A 5116456 MALVE e 1
3ac 5121353 VALVE . 2
JAD 273436 PIN, 1/B"X31/16" ROLL{12.9300) ........... 2t 4
3.3050 - SHAFT, AR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
3A 5116444 SHAFT, 383 .. e 1
3C 5128593 SHAFT, 6VE3 ... ... ... i 1
AL 273436 PN, 1/8"X11/16” ROLL{12.9300) ... .... . ... 1]t
3A 103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) ... ... ... ... ... 1]
MARCH, 1585 PAGE 311 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



8

FG L. NUMBER

3A

3AB
IAD
3AL
3AD

3B
3A

3

MPC

PART

3.30586

5182977

3.3070

5111904
B112787

3.3090

5114727
5143836
1798023
120380

3.3110

53114974
5122623

ENGINES

3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

SEAL, AIR INLEY HOUGING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT

SEALRING (1.2020} ... ... .. e

SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE TENSION

SPRING (VALVE) (INTERNAL} . ...............
SPRING.LATCH . . ... ... ... .. ... ......

LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE

LATCH {33027} ... .. .. ... .. .. ... ......
BUSHING, ECCENTRIC ... . ... ... .........
BOLY, 1/47-20X1 3747 {12.9001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" CAD. {12.9200)

LEVER ASSY. AR INLET HOUSING
SHUTDOWN RBESET

HANDLE ... ... ... ... i
CAM e

MARCH, 1988 PAGE

DETROIYT BDIESEL

PR S
L7101 727
516171 2
5 2 3
212
il
H
EIR I
1
1]t

32 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. FIG ... NUMBER

3A
3A

3A
3A

3A
3A

3A
3A

3A

3A
3A

MPLC

PARY

3.3001 -

8927738

3.3003 -

8828636
BO9R27268
8927739
8923847
8924517
188622
179844
179847
186277
181249
114926
103341
103321

3.3010 -
8BY927733
8924562

3.3040 -
89277386
273436

3.3050 -

3290687
213436
120392

3.3055 -

5182877

3.3080 -

8927734

3.3070 .

5111904
5123743

ENGINES

3.3000A  AIR INLET HOUSING

HOUSING ASSY.,

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.3003 AND 3.3040 THROUGH 3.3110.

HOUSING ASSY,, BY53

HOUSING, AIR INLET

HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
PLUG, 1/4° PIPE {6.7001)

PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.8550)
8OLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/4” {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 5/8" {$2.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"16X2" (128001} .......oovveenn.
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/8" {12.9001}
BOLY, 3/8"1BX3 3/4" {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/4" {12.9001}
WASHER, 3/8” {12.8180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200}

GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING

GASKET
GABKET

VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN

VALVE
PiN, 1/8%-11/16" ROLL {12.9300)

SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE

SHAFT, BVB3 ... ... ... ... ... i
PiN, 1/8°-11/18" ROLL {12.9300}
WASHER, 1/4" {12.8190}

SEAL. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT

SEAL RING

COLLAR, AIR INLET HOUSING
SHUTDOWN VALVE SHAFT

COLLAR, 38" 1.

SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING
SHUTDOWN VALVE TENSION

SPRING {VALVE] INTERNAL)
SPRING, LATCH

NOV,, 1886 PAGE

DETROIT DIES EL

SRRRREES ST
G 811
. I A
0
1
i
4
|
1
1
& 2
5
&
2
41113
1
12 6 12
12; 6 112
1 4
H
2
4
1
1
1
2
t
2
E

33 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MFPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.3000A AR INLET HOUSING

...................... TYPES ..t
PART 8 8
CFIG . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... olal
o147
3.3090 . LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE
34 5112785 LATCH e e 1
3A 5143836 BUSHING, ECCENTRIC ... ... .. iiieinnnn.s 1
3A 179803 BOLY, t/4720%X1 3747 {12.0001 ... ........ 1
3A 120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12.82000 .............. 1
33110 . LEVER ASSY. AIR INLEY HOUSING
SHUTDOWN RESET
3A 5122623 CAM e e 1
3A 5114974 HANDLE ASSY. .« .ttt ieaa e 1
NOV., 1988 PAGE 331 OF 3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION



DETRO+Y DIESEL b 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

................... TYPES ...
PARY 5 6 6 7 7
FiG NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... ... 9 1 3 8 1 3
& 8 G 6 7 7
Q0 2 4 9 s 5
3.4001 - BLOWER ASSY,
NOYE: SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN FOR
CCMPONENTS OF SERVICED BLOWER
ABSYS, AS INGICATED.
A 2 CYLINDER BASIC BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AN 3.4030
THRU 3.4420 EXCEFT 3.4180 AND
3.41806.
A 3 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUBES
ITEMS N 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRY
3.4140.
A4 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 34020 AND 3.4030 THRU
34160 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
A B CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
fTEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4190 THRU 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
51198258 * BLOWERASM, 2.B3(TYPE 1114} ... .......... 1
5123000 @BLOWERASM, 283 ... . ... ... .. ... ..., 1
5121377 HBLOWERASM, 253 ... ... ................ 1
5139693 BLOWER ASM., 2-B3 (PAGEAT) ........... ... 1
5121362 * BLOWERASM, 283 (TYPE 1200 .......... ... 1
5124936 & % BLOWER ASM., 2.63 (5139301} ........... 1
5138924 % BLOWER ASM,, 2-B3 (5138301} ............. H
5124656 .+ BLOWER ASM,, 2.53RA-B{5138301) ......... H
5124935 * & BLOWER ASM,, 253 (TYPE 121} ........... 1
5129050 & % BLOWER ASM., 2-53RA8 (5139301} ....... 1
3B 5119260 * BLOWERASM, 383 {TYPE 114) ............. 1
3B 5119259 + BLOWERASM, 363 (YYPE T13) ............. H
5119261 * BLOWER ASM,, 4.53 A-B ENG. {TYPE
118 NON-TURBO; TYPE 138 TURBO) .... ... 1
5119262 * BLOWER ASM., 4.53 C.D ENG. (TYPE
116 NON-TURBO, TYPE 139 TURBO) .. ... .. 1
40 5119263 * BLOWER ASM., 68V53 (L.H. OR RH. ROT.
ENGINE} (INON-TURBO){TYPE 128) ... ...... 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.403D) ... .. ............ TP vt 1
4A 1862891 BOLY, 3/8"-18X8 1/2" (12.8001} ... ......... 4 4 1 4:4}4: 4 4
4A.B 9433110 BOLY, 7716 -14X8 11/16" {12.8001) ......... 414141414414 i414:4 4
40D 5132923 BOLT, 68874, ... ... ... ... ... 4
ahn 5121463 BOLY, 3/8"-24X8" .., ... ... . 2 2lep2i2i2 2
4A 5121464 BOLT 1037167 L. ... ... .. i, 212
4A 5116150 BOLY 1011/96" L. ... .. .. .. i 414
4ABE 5131913 WASHER, 7/167 ... ... ... ... .. ............ 4144141441441 4]4]14]4
@ NQT SERVICED, REPLACED BY
5138683 THRY 2D-4009,
4 NOTY SERVICED, REPLACED BY
5138302 EFF. WITH 2D-4010.
JUNE, 1883 PAGE ¥ OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§3 MPC ENGINES PEYROIT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER

PART 5 8
FIG .. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........, 9 1

3.4001 . BLOWER ASSY.
{CONTL)

& ALSO INCLUDES AUTOMATIC
SHUTDOWN IN 7.4532 THRU 7.4586.

% NOQY SERVICED; USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSY. SHOWN N PARENTHMESES PLUS
ITEMS IN 3.4412 THRU 3.4428.

+ NOT SERVICED; USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSY. SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS
ITEMS IN 3.4421 THRU 3.4428,

* NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSEMBLY;
COMPONENTS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
COMBLETE REPLACEMENT CONVERY
TQ TYPE SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

3.4003 - BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION

A KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4010,
3.4025, 3.4180, 3.4220, 3.4227 AND
COPPER WASHER, IN 3.4350.

A & CYLINDER KIiT ALSQ INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 27010, 2.7051, 2.7680, 2.7700 AND
HOSES AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834 AND G
ASKET IN 2.4180,

5197887 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 2-583 ..., ... ..., AR ARIAR]AR] AR} AR AR
5158041 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 383 ... ........ AR{ AR
5198042 BLOWER INSTALLATIONWIT, 483 .., .. ..... AR AR
5198043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 6VS3 .., ....... AR

3.4008 . BLOWER KIT, REPAIR

TURBO AND NON-TURSQ KIT§ CONSIST
CE WASHER IN 3.4080, PILOT IN 3.4082,
PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4080, 3.4100, 3.4160,
3.4320, AND SPACER N 3.4370,

AN BVS3 KIT CONSISTS OF BEARINGS IN
3.4040 AND 3.4060, PILOT IN 3.4082,
PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4090, (4} 8134381 §
EALS IN 3.4160, 3.4320, 3.4380, SEAL IN
3.4 130, {4} SLEEVES IN 3.4163 AND
GASKET iN 4.8070.

5198884 . KT, 3-4-8VE3 NON-TURBQ, BLOWER .. ... . ... ARTARIARJARIARTARIARIAR| AR] AR AR| AR
5198683 »+ KIT, 4-6VE3 TURBO. BLOWER .., ... ......... AR AR
+ NOV SERVICED, USE 5198683 KIT. '
* INCLUDES QVERSIZE SEALS AND
SLEEVES N 3.4160.

NOV., 1380 PAGE 2 OF 34000
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETROIT DHESEL 5 3 MPC ENG!NES
3.4000 BLOWER

..................... TYPES (.. . i
PART 5 ] 8 8 7 7
LB L ONUMBER ... L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... -] 1 3 8 1 3
8 8 8 ] 7 v
0 2 4 ] 2 5
3.4010 - GASKEY, BLOWER
4A 5115433 GASKEY, 2, 3-83 (TO END PLATE}
341801 ... 1h1§1 11 ]t 1
3E 51168294 GASKET, 253 (TOBLOCK) . ... ... vnvins H I T A O I O B 1
4A 114295 GASKET, 483 {TOBLOCK) ... . ... cvurvnnn 141
4B 5116296 GASKET, 4-53{TCBLOCK) . ... .ocvninnnn. 111
4D 5121329 GASKET, 6VB3 (TOBLOCK) .. ........veeen.. 2
5119438 GASKET, 6VE3 (TO GOV. HSG. (2.7010}. ... ... 1
5127963 RING, SEAL (TO VB3 BLOCK) ... ........ ... 1
3.4020 . HOUSING, BLOWER
3E 5119389 HOQUSING ASM,, 2-53 (INCLUDES PINSY ... .. .. 1
4A 5119391 HOUSING ASM,, 3-53 INCLUDES PINS} . ...... 111
48 5119392 HOUSING ASM,, 4-52 INCLUDES PIN) . ..., ... 1114
3¢ 5121376 HOUSING ASM., 2-53 GNCLUDES PINS) . ... ... 1
3t 5121327 HMOUSING ASM,, 2-83 gNCLUDES PINS) ....... 1yt 1
4D 5119393 HOUSING ASM,, 6VE3Z ANCLUDBES PINS) . ... .. 1
40 141242 PIN, 3/8°X7/8" DOWEL (12,8280} .. ......... 4141 4. 47]4[4j4d4jd]4141414
3.4025 - SCREEN, BLOWER
3A 5198052 SCREEN, 2-B3 . ... .. 1 LI I 2 T I O I H
3A 5196053 SCHEEN, 383 ... ... ... iirinnnaan.., 111
3A 5196054 SCREEN, 483 . ... ... . . i 111
3p 5122610 SCREEN, BY53 ... .0t iiiinrnrnenns ) 1
3.4030Q - ROTOR. BLOWER
A 6V-53 ROTOR «IT INCLUDES ()
ROTORS IN 3.4030, (2} SPACEAS IN
3.4100 AND {2) PILOTS. BOLTS IN 3.4082
AND {4} SEALS IN 3.4 160
3E §127084 s ROTOR ASM., 2.53 (5138296} ........... .. 2 2i2i21212 2
4A 5127088 # ROTOR ASM., 3-53 (B139297} .. ............ 212
48 $127086 3 ROTOH ASM., 4-83(8138298) ... .......... 212
4D S127087 % ROTOR ASM., 6VS3 IMNON-TURBO} ........... 2
E132393 # ROTOR ASM.. 6VE3 NON-TURB,
BI4G13) .. ... e, 2
38 51392968 ROTOR ASM., 253 ... ... ... . ....ccc..u.. zjzlz
5197566 ROTORKIT. BVE3 .. ... . e, AR
# NOT SERVICED: USE (2) ROTOR ASSYS.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS (D)
END PLATES IN 3.4 140 AND (4}
5142266 SEALS IN 3.4160.
% THRU §0-4115. NOT SERVICED,
REPLACE WITH 5197568 ROTOR KIT,
NOV., 1980 PAGE 3 OF 2.4000

CORYRIGHMT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIYT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER

PART -] 8 -] -] K4 7
FIG . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8 1 3 8 1 3
8 8 8 8 7 7
Q 2 4 9 2 -
3.4033 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THRUSYT
D 5134179 PLATE, 2,348VB3 ... .. .. .. iiiiiiains IR AR EEEEEREE IR EBEREE!
ABD B1168170 SPACER ... e 3]3}1 3131313131 3131313:3
ABD 9409062 BOLY, 1/74°-20X1" {12,800} . .............. 3131 313;3]131313{13;123|3;3
3.4038 - WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
THRUST
A8 SH16174 * WASHER{Z1/B4710) ... ... ... .. ..., 2y21221 212121212
D SI27077 @ WASHER{2B/6471L0) . ... . ..., 2221272122122 2:2
IA.B 2409018 * BOLY, 5/16"-24X7/8" (128001 .. .......... 2{2Vt212121212}1232
i 9409034 @& BOLT, 3/87.24X7/8" (12,9001} ... ... . ... zi212(21z;2{2;212]2}1212

* THRU 2D-11488, 30-880, 4D-1472,
: @ EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-11470Q, 30-881,
4D-1473, USE ALSO WHENEVER
REPLACING ROTCRS.

34047 - SEAL, BLOWER ROTOR RETAINER OiL

IAB.L B116168 HSEALPLASTICY ... ... ... ... ... ....... dl4jd4ja4]a4j4141414141 4
#F NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO LIP TYPE ’
SEAL IN 3.4160 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140.

3.4042 - RETAINER. BLOWER OiL SEAL

ARD BIB0I12 = BETAINER . ... ... ... .. ... .. ... . 0. 41 4]414j4(414]4]4147414
= NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TQ LiIP TYPE
SEAL IN 3.4180 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140.

3.4043 - SPRING, BLOWER ROTOR QlL SEAL

1ABLD BI8O311 = SPRING .. 41414141 4|4]4]4;4]4]414
*= NOT SERVICED, CONVERY TO LIP TYPE
SEAL IMN 3.4180 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140.

3.4044 - RING, BLOWER ROTOR Qll. SEAL

PABD B1BO314 Y SEALRING ... ... ... ... 4414144614} 414;4{4;4]4
* NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO UP TYPE :
SEAL IN 3.4 160 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140.

NOV., 1980 PAGE 4 OQF 3400C
COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO:Y BRDIESE®L 5 3 M P C ENGINES
34000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES .ot
PART 5 6 6 7
FIG ... NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..... ., 9 1 3 8 1 3
6 8 6 6 7 7
0 2 4 g 2 5
2.4080 . GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
4AB 5119194  GEAR, 2, 3-53 (R.H. HELDC 39 TEETH) .. ....... 111 1111 1
AAB 5119195 GEAR, 2, 3-53 (L.H, HELIX; 39 TEETHY ... ... ... IERE EREEERER 1
4ABD 5128589  GEAR, 4, 8VS3 (RH, HELIX; 30 TEETH) ...... .. 1] 1
4ABD S128600  GEAR, 4, BV53 {L.H HELIX; 36 TEETH) ... ... .. 1] 1
44 5121402  GEAR, 2.53 (R.M, HELIX; 38 TEETHY .. ... ... 1
4AB 9408018 BOLT, 5/167-24X7/8" (129004 _........... 21292l b2l2tz2)z2t2 2
5121403  WASHER ... ..., 2212 2jzi21212 2
AAB  BI163I6 WASHER ... 111
3.4082 . PILOT, BLOWER DRIVE CAM
48 5180438 @PHLOT. 453 ... .. 11
5126236 # PILOT, 4.6VE3 ... il 2
aB 9409018 & BOLT, 5/16°-24X7/8" {L.LEFf GEAR)
(12.8001F .00t 141 1
9415108 & BOLT, 5/18°-27X7/8° 12 PT. HEAD
(RIGHT GEAR {12.8008) ... ... ... ... .... 1
9409023 % BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 3/4° LEFT GEAR)
(128001} 1
9420604 % BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4” (RIGHT BANK}
(12.8005) ...t 1
@ THRU 4D-14118,
# EFEECTIVE WITH oD-14 120, MUST BE
USED WITH 5126237 SPACER IN
3.4370.
& THAU 604115 NON-TURBO AND
60-4086 TURBO ENGINE.
% EFFECTIVE WITH 6D-4 116 NON-TURBO
8D.4087 TURBO.
3.4090 - SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
4ABD B116164 SHIM LO0Z") ..o Ar| AR ARI AR AR] AR AR]AR] AR] AR art] AR
4ABD 5116165 SHIM LGO3™) . o ariaRiARIAR] AR| AR AR] AR] AR| AR] AR| AR
SABD 5116166 SHIMLO04"Y . . AR AR AR AR| AR[AR| AR] AR] AR AR AR| AR
4ABD 5116167 SHIM (005" . ... e AR[AREAR|AREAR| AR ARI AR AR]AR] AR AR
3.4100 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
4ABD 5116168 SPACER ..ot 2lazizlzlzia2lz2 212
JAN., 1985 PAGE § CF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 198% GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER

.................... TYPES .. ... e
PART 5 8 8 8 7 7
FIG . O NUMBER .. .. ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 8 k| 3 B8 1 3
é & 8 8 7 7
G 2 4 9 2 B
24115 - PLATE. BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR
DRIVE
iD 5121338 PLATE BVEB3 .. E
40 8409219 BOLT, 1/47.28X3/47 {12,800 ... . ......... 4
3.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END
5119318 + PLATE 2383 REAR ...... . ......... ... ... i1t 30 I O O 1
1A.8 5119319 =PLATE 2453 FRT.&RR. ... ............... LN T I I S A2 -3 B I A I O O O
5123898 7 PLATE REAR(5138694) ............... NN 1
5134814 PLATE, 223483 FRONT .. ... . ... .ot 1Pt
3E 5139694 PLATE, 2263 REAR .., ... ... . i, 1
5139299 PLATE, 2383 .. ... . . . i 171
4D 5119192 7 PLATE GVSI AEAR{B134018) ... .. ........ 1
40 5145009 PLUG, 178" PIPE{12888C} .. ............... 2P2i2]2{23212121212¢112
4D 117297 SCREW, 5/167.18X% 3/4° FiL. HE,
{12800y ... ... . Ll 4{4]4 4141 4]4] 4 4

+ NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH (1}
5139299 END PLATE AND (2}
5142266 SEALS IN 3.4160.

= NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH ()
5134914 END PLATE EQR INLINE
ENGINES AND 8143638 FOR 6V
ENGINES AND (2) SEALS IN 3.4160.

? NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH END
PLATE IN PARENTHESES #LUS (2}
SEALS IN 3.4150,

34180 . SEAL BLOWER MHOUSING END PLATE

30 51422668 = SEAL {LIP TYPE) {TURBO & NCGN TURBO) .. .. .. 4441414741 4{4: 414141} 4
0 5199366 SEAL {LIP TYPE) {USED WITH SLEEVE
G189388) . ... ... e AR
1] 5199367 SEAL [USED WITH SLEEVE 5199368 . ....... AR AR AR
¥ gSE‘r\é\fslTH NEW COUNTERBORED END
LATES.

3.4163 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFYT OW
SEAL

5149368 SLEEVE [USED WITH 3199366 QR
5198367 SEALS){OVERSIZEY .. .. .. ... ... AR! ARJAR] AR

3.4180 . COVEH, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

1IABL 51719429 COVER, 2,34 & SVBIFRONT ... ... ....... trri1t ittt ErrE 1t

1! 5119154 COVER, BVBAREAR ... ... ... ., .. ......... 1i1

IA.B,D B1193584 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (LARGEY .. .......... i2izrai4i 222721212112
NQV., 1880 PAGE § OF 3.4000

COPFYRIGHY 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3

LFEG

4ABD

48

48

4CE
4C
4C.F

4C
4F

. NUMBER

MPCL

PART

3.4180

5119395
427588
103321

3.4990

5119433

3.4220
5180445

3.4227
451220

3.4300
5116377
5116378
124546

3.4310
5119284
5116418

3.4320

5118285
84117685

3.4350
5119175

5129168
5121343

ENGINES

il

El

v

3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

COVER, BLOWER HOQUSING END PLATE
{CONTD)

PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {SMALL}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/27 (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)

GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER

GASKET, 2,3,4,6V53

SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
SEAL, 4-63

CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER PACKING
CLAMP, 453 2 1/2" {12.9660)

GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE

GEAR, 4, 6V-53 L.H, HELIX (RA-RB-LC-LD

ENG, 38 TEETH} ... ... .. ........c.....
GEAR, 4, 6V-53 HH. HELIX {RC-BD-LA-LB

ENG., 38 TEETH}
KEY. 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF

{12.8350)

HUS, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR

HUB, 4-53 {SHAFT}
MUR, 6V53 (SHAFT}

WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAHR HUSB
THRUSY

WASHER, 4,6V53
RING {RETAINER)

SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB

SUPPORT, 453
SUPPORT, 8V53
COVER, 6v53

JAN., 1885 PAGE

5 & 6
9 1 3
] 6
L] 2
21212]14]4

1212
12112
1{131{272
111
1E
1]
HE I
1t
111
141
i]t
111
1 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL

&




DEYROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES ot
PART 5 6 6 6 7 7
FIG .. NUMBER. . ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ g 1 3 8 1 3
8§ 6 6 8 7 7
o b4 4 9 2 5
3.4350 . SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
(CONT'()}
iC 186879 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12,9001} ... ....._... 212
iF 9418964 BOLT, 3/B8~186X5" (129001} . ... .......... 6
i 181361 BOLT, 3/8-24X7/8" {12.8001) ... ... .. ... ... 3i3
5164294 WASHER (3/8"LD.X1/8" THICK)
FLABBT) oo 4
1 103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,8190} ... ...... .. ...... 212
CF 5152148 WASHER, 3787 {24080y ........ ... ... ...... 33 2
ICF 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) .. ... ........ 212
3.4360 - GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORT
¢ 5116336 GASKET, 453 ... ... .. .. 1)1
5103474 GASKET [SUPPORT TO FLYWHEEL
HOUSING . .. .. ... . . .. ... 1
51213454 GASKET (COVER TO SUPPORT} . ............. 1
3.4370 . COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.438C THRY 3.4400.
5119411 + COUPLING ASM, 4-6VB3 .. ... ... ... .. ... 111 1
5126237 * SPACER. 4-BVS3 ... ... ............ ... ... 11 1
18 9409221 BOLT, 1/47-28X1 5/8" (12,9001 ....... .. ... 414 4
* EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-14 120.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8922969,
34380 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48,06 5119412 SUPPORT, 4-6-8V83 .. ... ................, 111 1
34390 - CAM, HLOWER DHIVE COUPLING
4BD  BI1BO323 4 CAM, 46VB3 ... .. ... ..., ... ... 111 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8822870 AND
8827967,
3.4400 - SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B,D,G 5196614 * SPRING PACK, 4.6-8VB3 ... ............ . .. -. 11 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE (2} 5186321
SEATS AND {30} 5180322 SPRINGS.
34412 - HOUSING, AIR SHUTDOWN
53124850 * BOX ASM. 2-B347.4B50} .. ... .. .. .. .. 1
186676 BOLY, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12,9001} ... ... .. .. ... 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200} ...... ... .. ... 1
* OBSOLETE,
JAN., 1985 FAGE 8 OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

A



DETROIEY DIESEL

.HG .

48.D

PART

. NUMBER ..

3.4414

5186528
132108

271169

3.4418
5115838
112526
5124848
51248448
114492

3.4418

5113160
271169

3.4420
5119468

3.4421

5182548
132800

3.4422

5121317
5124934
5113633
5139456
483678

126394

3.4424

5122623
273436

3.4000 BLOWER

« BELLOWS ASSY., AIR SHUTDOWN

BELLOWS ASM,, 2.53
SCREW, 3 10.32X3/8" Fli. HD. CAD.

f12.86101 ... e e e
NUT & WASHER ASSY,, #10-32

{12.3120)

.....................

- LINK, AIR SHUTDOWN

LINK, 2.63(7.4838) ... ... ......... ...
PIN, 1/7967X3/78° (12,9280 ... ... .ol
SPACER, 25/64 1.0.X3/4 QDX 78" THK
(74838} . ... ... . .. e
BOLT, $/47-28X1° (1.311Q)
NUT, 1/47-28 {12.912¢Q}

- COVER, AIR SHUTODOWN HOQUSING

COVER, 283 (F.4883)y . ........ ... ... ...
NUT & WASHER ASSY. #10-32
{12.8120)

« RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
RETAINER, 4-8VE3

- VALVE, AR SHUTDOWN

VALVE, 2.83{3.3040) ... . ... ... ...,
SCREW, #£10-32X3/8% RD. HD. 51
{12.8025)

- SHAFT, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE

SHAFY, 2-33 (5.90° L) (3.30560)
SHAFT, 2.83 (7.20" 1} {3.3050)
SPACER, 2-83 (3.3080) .. ... o0 vivrininrons
SEAL, 283 (1/2” L0, (2.7 140}
PIN, 1/B"X 1" (ROLL) {SPRING RETAINER)
(12820 L e
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190)

- CAM, AIR SHUTDOWN SHAFY

CAM, 2.534{3.3063} .. ... ....... ... ... ...
PIN, 1/8°%X11/16" RETAINER {12.9300)

NQV, 1380 PAGE

2 OF

3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

B = s

— =

MY o s

% P

——

ENGINES

PSP S P




& 3 MPC ENGINES DETHOIT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES ... . L
PART ) 6 6 7 v
FIG .. ONUMBER ..o NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... & 1 3 a8 1 3
€ 6 6 8 v r
o 2 4 8 2 2

3.4426 - SPRING, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
5121295 SPRING, 2-63{3.3070} .................... 3 1
5119327 SPRING. 2-53 {LATCHI {3.3070} ............. 1
5121296 SPRING, 283330870} ... ... ............ it 1
5114124 SPRING, 2-83 (LATCH) (3.3070) ............. i 1
51319328 SPRING, 253 GQATCHY (33070 ..., ...... H
5112787 SPRING, 2.83 GATCHI{3.3070) . ............ i

3.4427 . LEVER, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
5112785 LATCH, 2-B3{3.3080) .. .. ... .. .... ... ... 111 ]t 1
121826 BOLT, 1/47-20X1 1/2" (1290014 .. ....... ... 1111 ] 1
120382 WASHER, 1/4° (128180} . ................. 1yt 1it 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (128200} . ............ 1]1]t11431 1

3.4428 - LEVER ASSY, AR SHUTDOWN RESET
5124854 £ LEVERASSY. (334110F... . ... ... ... ..., 1
5114974 HANDLE ASSY. (33310} ..... .. ... ........ t 1
5124852 SPRING{3.3070) . ...... .. ... iiiiniinns 1
455734 PIN, 1/8"X3/4" ¢12.8300) .. ... ............. 1
273669 PIN, B/16°X7/16" {12.9200) ............... 1
140881 SCREW, 4£10.32X5/16" {12.8076) .......... 1
120385 WASHER, 1/4"X8/18" (12,9180} .. .......... 1
5168374 NUT(3308C). ........ ... . ... i 1

+ NOY SERVICED, USE 5124853,

3.4429 - WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFE CONTROML.
5146238 * WIRE ASSY. (87" LONG}{(2.9422) ... .... .., .. t11{1¢¢
5156782 CLIP, 3/16" TUBE (7.8320) ... .............. 1
181308 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1/2" {12.900%) ............. 111 t] ¢
120380 LOCKWAGHER, 174" (1282005, ..., ........ LI I B O 3
121802 NUY, 1/4"28 (128120} ................... t{1} 1

* LENGTH DETERMINED 8Y
INSTALLATION.
NOV., 1982 PAGE 10 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYRO!T DIESEL 53 MPLC ENGIENES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ... ...
PART a 9 1 1 1 1
LFIG OLONUMBER. L.l Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4] 81101 |1]%¥i1]ti1{1
9 0}j2!10]011}3|1}58]1
5 1 6 1 4 6
3.400% - BLOWER ASSY.
NOYE: SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN FOR
COMPONENTS OF SERVICED BLOWER
ASSYS, AS INDICATED.
A 2 CYLINDER BASIC BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4420 EXCEPT 3.4180 AND
3.4790.
A 3 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4140.
A 4 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEME IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4163 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
A 6 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4163 AND 3.4370 THRU) 3.4420,
AN 8 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4163 EXCEPT ITEMS IN 3.4130,
51290560 @ BLOWER ASM,, 2-53 RA, RB (6138301} ....... 1
5139302 BLOWER ASM,, 2.53 RC, AD (PAGE AT} ....... 1
5139304 BLOWER ASM., 2.53 R.H. AOT. ENG.
PAGEAT) .. .. i 1
6139306 BLOWER ASM., 363 LH. {PAGEAY) .......... 1
5139305 BLOWER ASM., 383 BH.{PAGEAY .......... 1
5142882 @ BLOWER ASM., 4.53 A OR B ENG.
BICTBIN ... 1
5142883 @ BLOWER ASM,, 4.53 C OR D ENG.
($107B32) ... 1
40 5119263 3 BLOWER ASM, 6VE3 LK. ORRH ROT.
ENG., NON-TURBO. (TYPE 128} ............ 111 1
4D B173773 # BLOWER ASM., 6V53 RH. TURBQ. ENG.
EYPE 187 it e 1
5132818 # BLOWER ASM., 8VE3 R.H. ROT, ENG))
(TYPEIB3} ... ... ... i int, 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4018) ..., ... ......... 1 1
4A 186291 BOLY, 3/87.24X8 1/27 (12,900 ... . ... .. 4 414
4AB 9433110 BOLY, 7716 -14X6 11/16° {12,900} ._....... 4 414141417414
5133773 BOLY, 7/16714X6.86" NYLOCK ........ ..... 2
5136323 BOLT, /16" 14X7 " NYLOCK ................ 2
40 5132923 BOLY, 7/16"-14XB8.68" .................... 4 414 4
4E 5133004 BOLY, 7/167.14X7 1/27 (12,8001} ... ..... 4
44 5121463 BOLY, 3/8"-24X8" .. ... ...l 2 242
LL 5121464 BOLT, 3/8"-24X10 3/16" .................. 212
NOV., 1986 BAGE 11 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




8 3 MPC ENGINES BDETROIT DIESEL
34000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

3.4001 - BLOWER ASSBY,
{CONT'B)

4A 51186150 BOLT, 3/8"16X10 1v/116° ... ... . L 414
4ABE B131913 WASHER, 7/16"
5150238 WASHER, 77167 ... ... . . oo 4
@ NOT SERVICED; USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSY. SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS
ITEMS iN 3.4412 THRL) 3.4428
# NOY SERVICED AS AN ASSEMBLY;
COMPONENTS ARE AVAILABLE. FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENTY CONVERT
TO TYPE SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

3.4003 - BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION

A KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4010,
3.4028, 34180, 34220, 3.4227 AND
COPPER WASHER N 3.4350,

A B CYLINDER XIT ALS0 INCLUDES 1TEMS
IN 2.7010, 27081, 2.76580, 2.7700 AND
HOSES AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834 AND G
ASKET IN 3.4190.

5197857 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 253 ........... AR AR AR
5198041 BLOWER INSTALLATION KiT, 3-53 ........... AR AR
198042 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 4863 ... ...... .. AR{ AR
5198043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 6V53 .. ... ... .. AR AR AR AR
5198284 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 8vB3 ... ... ... AR :

3.40085 .- BLOWER KIY, REPAIR

TURBG AND NON-TURBO KITS CONSIST
GF WASHER IN 3.4080, PILCT IN 3.4082,
PLUS ITEMS N 3.4090, 34100, 341560,
3.4320, AND SPACER IN 3.4370.

AN B8VE3 KIT CONSISTS OF BEARINGS iN
3.4040 AND 3.4080, PHOT IN 3.4082,
PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4080, {4) 5134381 §
EALS IN 3.4160, 3.4320, 3.4380, SEAL IN
3.4130, {4} SLEEVES IN 3.41863 AND
GASKET iN 4.8070.

5198684 + REPAIRKIT, 3-4-6VE3 NON-TURBG. .......... ARJARIARIAR]AR]AR]ARJAR| AR AR
B198678 * REPAIR KIT, BVE3 NONTURBG ... ... ... .. AR
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5188683 KIT.
* INCLUDES OVERSIZE SEALS AND
SLEEVES IN 3.4360,

NOV., 1986 PAGE 12 OF  3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




NOV. 1880

PAGE 13 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPLO ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER
..................... FTYPES e
. PARYT 9 9 1 1 1 1
CFIG L NUMBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... . ... .. o g8i13001311 80151l 111%
9 G200V ;33511
5 1 8 1 4 8
3.4010 - GASKET, BLOWER
4A 5118433 GASKET, 2, 3-B3 (TO END PLTH{3.4180) ... .. .. 3 E2N R N I
3E 5116294 GASKET, 2.83{(TOBLOCKY . ... ... ... ... 1 T
4A 5116295 GASKET, 3-83 [TOBLOCK) . ......... ... ..., i1 1
48 51168298 GASKEY, 483 {TOBLOCK) ... ... ... .... 1t
L2v) 5121329 GASKET, 8VE3(TOBLOCKG . . ... ... . 2 2 Z
5119438 GASKET 6VB3 (T GOV, H8G 27010 .. . .. .. 1 13 1% 1
4G 5132795 GASKET, BVBI IFRONT TO BLOCKY ... ... ... .. ¥
4G 5133005 GASKET, BVEI REAR TO BLOCK} ..., ... ... .. §
5127983 SEAL BING, BVE3 TO BLOCKY ... .........., 1 11t 1
4G 5132994 SEAL RING, 8VE3{TOBLOCK) . ............. 1
3.4020 - HOUSING, BLOWER
3E 51189389 HOUSING ASM., 2-B3 NCLUDES PINS) .. ... .. b
4A 5118391 HOUSING ASM., 3.83 gNCLUDES PINS) ... .. .. 181
48 5119392 HOUSBING ASM,, 453 4NCLUDES PINS) . .. .. .. 1] %
3E 5121376 HOUSING ASM, INCLUDES PINS} .. ..., .. ... 1
3E 5121327 HOUSING ASM,, 2-83 {INCLUDES PINS) .. ... .. 1
4D 5118393 HOUSING ASM,, BVE3 INCLUDES PINS) . ... .. H EIR 1
4E 5133549 HOUSING, 8VE3 ... ... . ... ... ... .o 1
40 141242 PIN, 3/8°X7/8" DOWEL {12.9290} ........... 4 414|4:4| 414} a4 4;}4
3.402% . SCREEN, BLOWER
3A 5106082 SCREEN, 283 .. ... ... .. e 1 111
3A 5196053 SCREEN, 353 ... ... .. ... ... ... 11t
3A 5196054 SCREEN, 4-83 ... ... ...... . ... .. ... ...... 141
30 5122610 SCREEN, 6VB3 ... ... ... .. ... .. 1 141 1
n 5133192 SCREEN, 8VS3 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1
3.4030 - ROTOR, BLOWEHR
AN 8V.53 ROTOR SET INCLUDES {1} LM,
AND {13 R, HELIX ROTOR ASSY,
A ROTOR ASSY, INCLUDES SHAFT AND
BIN IN 3.4038, WHICH ARE NOT SOLD
SEPARATELY FOR 2.3.4 AND 8V.53
ROTOR ASSEMBLIES AND SLEEVE N
3.4183,
3E 8127084 £ ROTOR ASM., 2-83 {B1389296) .............. 2
5132393 # ROTOR ASM., 6vE3
NON-TURBOUB134813} ... ... ... ...... 21z 2
3E 5139296 AGCTOR ASM., 253 .. ... . ... ... .. .. .. .... 2] 2
413 5132394 # ROTOR ASM.. 6VSE3 TURBOUBT134913) . ... .. 2
4E 5132177 % ROTOR ASM., SYSI R M MELIX ... ....... .. 1
4 B132287 % ROTORASM, BVBI L H SELIX)............. 1




53 MPpPC

PARY

ENGINES

3.4000 BLOWER

CFIG L. NUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

3.4030 - ROTOR, BLOWER

5139297
£13929¢
5197568
5198298

3.4033
At £134179

4ABL S116170
4A.B.D 9409062

3.4035

5134443
£132148
5132149
1428522

3.4036

40 8127077
40 24409034

3.4037
51568280
5128789

3.4040

4E 485506
4E 9408040

{CONT'D}

ROTORASM, 3-83 .. ... ........ . ..o0ut
ROTOR ASM,, 4-83 ... .............. e
ROTORKIT, 8VEBI ... . ... ..., .. ..ot
ROTOR SET, 8VBI . ... ..... .. ... ..o hn
# NOT SERVICED: USE {2) ROTOR ASSYS,
SHOWN iN PARENTHESES PLUS (2}
END PLATES IN 3.4 140 AND {4}
8142266 SEALS IN 3.4160,
% THRU 80-221. NOT SERVICED, USE XIT
5188288,

PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THHUSY

PLATE, 23,46V83 . ... .. ... ... ... .. ...
SPACER ... . .
BOLT, 1/47.20X 1" (12,8007 ...............

SHAFT, BLOWER ROTOR

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUGS IN
3.4037.

SHAFT, ASM., LK, HELIX ROTORFRONT ... ...
SHAFT, 8V83 RH. HELIX ROTOR-FRONT ... .. ..
SHAFY, GVES3 |ILM-RM HELIX ROT.RR. ..... ...
PIN, 1/4°X1 3/4° GROOQVE (12.9270) ........

WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
THRUST

WASHER, 2B/84" 10, ... ... ... L.
BOLY, 3/8°.24X7/87 (12,8000 ... ... . ..
* EFFECTIVE WITH 20.1 1470, 3D-881,
40-1473, USE ALSO WHENEVER
REPLACING RAOTORS.

PLUG, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT

PLUG, /8" QUP33003Y . ... ... ... ... ..
BLUG, 696" EXPANSION {12.89330}

BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT
BEARING, 8VB3 ... ... ... e

BOLT, 3/B7-24X2" HEX. LOCK (RIGHT
HOTORI{1.7B30) .. .. . .

NQV,, 1880 PAGE

AR

e

O L

14 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETYTRGIY DIESEL

Gad (b —

a3 40

L Lk vt

O wie b




PETAROQOIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER

..................... TYPES .. i,
PART 9 9 1 1 1
FHG LU NUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 1] a 1ottt 1191
8 02100} 11311181
5 1 8 1 4 8
3.4040 - BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT
{CONT DY
4E 5132147 WASHER, 8V53 RH. ROTOR {3.4030). ..... ... 1
4E 5133609 NUT, 8V53 LH. ROT. BRG. LOCK
{34000 ... ... . 1
4E 127884 LOCKWASHER (3.4080) ................... 1

3.4041 - SEAL. BLOWER ROTOR RETAINER Oil

4480 5116169 @ SEALPPLASTIC) ... ... ... . . iiiiainiiann, 4 41 4:41 4
@ NOT SERVICED, CONVERT 10 LIP TYPE
SEAL IN 3.4 180 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140.

3.4042 - RETAINER, BELOWER OIL SEAL

4ABD BI1BOIMI2 *RETAINER .. ... . ... ... iiinrinrnarrans 4 4]141 4} 4
* NOT SERVICED. CONVERT TQ LIP TYPRE
SEAL IN 3.4180 PLUS NEW END
PLATES iN 3.4140.

3.4043 . SPRING, BLOWER ROTOR OIL SEAL

4A80 BIBOITT ®SPRING ... ... ... . i 4 41444
* NOT SERVICED. CONVERY TO LUIP TYPE
SEAL IN 3.4180 PLUS NEW END
PLATES IN 3.4140.

3.4044 . RING, BLOWER ROTOR OIL SEAL
4A.80 B180314 *SEALAING ........ .. ... ... .c.ciiunnuian 4 4741474
* NOT SERVICED, CONVERY TD LIP TYPE

SEAL IN 3.4 160 PLUS NEW END
FLATES IN 3.4140,

3.4080 . RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT

BEARING
4E 5132802 HETAINER, BVE3 QUTERRACE .............. 2
48 2408073 BOLT, 1/4"-20X8/8" LOCK 8VE3
32,3000 ... e &

34080 . BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR REAR
4 7451488 BEARING-8VS3

NOV., 1980 PAGE i3 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL ! YTORS CORPORATION




8 3 M#PC ENGINES BETROITYT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES oot
PART 9 9 1 1
CFIG . NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... o slrlof{1{ri111v]1]1]1
9 olzlojoj1iaitis]t
5 1 6 1 4 &
3.4070 - RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR REAR
BEARING
4E 5132802  RETAINER, BVS3{3.4050) .................. 2
4 9409073  BOLT, 1/47.20X5/8" LOCK BV53
(1280015 ot 6
3.4080 - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
4AB 5119184  GEAR, 2 & 3-53 (RM. HELIX; 39 TEETH} ....... 1 11111 1
4AR 5119195  GEAR 2 & 3.53 (LH. HELIX: 39 TEETH ....... 1 BERERE
4ABD 5128599  GEAR, 6 & 8V53 (R.M, HELIX; 30 TEETH) ... .. .. 1 141 1 1
4AB.D B128600  GEAR 6 & 8V53 (LH. HELIX; 39 TEETH) ....... 1 111 1 111
4A 5121402  GEAR 253 (R.M. HELIX; 39 TEETH) ........... 1
4E 5132735 = GEAR BV53 {LH. MELIX: 44 TEETH) ... .. ... .. 1
4E 5147095  GEAR, 8V53 {RH. HELDC 44 TEETH) ........ .. 1
4AB 9409018  BOLY, 6/167-24X7/8" {12.8001) ............ 2 2]l2i2i2]1}1
5121403  WASHER .. ..ot 2 2121212
4AB  B11B318 WASHER ... ... ... 111
= NOT SERVICED. REPLACE WITH
5146518 GEAR, PLUS {1) 5146517
HUB, {2) 5148519 PLATE, {3) 5124520
WASHER, {6) 5146520 WASHER AND
{2} 9409232 BOLT.
3.4082 - PILOT, BLOWER DRIVE CAM
5126236 #PILOT, 4&6VE3 ... ... ..., 2 212 2 111
4E 5132789  PHOT. BYB3 ... 2
48 8409018 & BOLT, 5/16°-24X7/8" LEFT GEAR)
(1229001 . .. 1 1]
9415108 & BOLY, 5/187-24X7/8" 12 PT. HEAD
{RIGMT GEAR}(12.8008} ... ... .. ... ..... 1
8408023 % BOLY, 5/16".24X1 3/4” (LEFT GEAR)
192,900 ... 1 111 1
9420604 % BOLY, 5/16°-24X1 3/4” (RIGHT BANK}
(12.8008) .......... ... ... 1 111 1
4k 9409041 BOLT, 3éa"~24x2 172" HEX. LOCK (LEFT
GEAR) ... 1
4E $421329  BOLT 3/8"-24X2 1/2” 12 FT. HD.
(RIGHT GEAR) (12.9008) ... ... ... ... . . 1
# EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-14120, MUST BE
USED WITH 5126237 SPACER IN
3.4370.
& THRU 6D-4115 NON-TURBG AND
£0.4066 TURBO ENGINE.
% EFFECTIVE WITH 6D-4 116 NON-TURBO
60-4067 TURBO.
JAN., 1985 PAGE 18 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 198% GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE
..................... TYPES e
PART g 9 1 1 1 1
CFIG . NUMSBER. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 0 gl1lelrititirie|]
9 olziojoltisfvIsl
5 1 6 ] a 6
3.4090 . SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEASR
4A8D 5116164 SHIM (002°F oot AR ARJARTAR|AR| AR ARIAR[AR] AR] AR
4ABD 5116165 SHIM L003"F ..ot e AR AR|AR| AR| AR ARIAR] AR|{ARI AR| AR
4ABD 5116166 SHIMAOOA™E . i AR AR]AR! AR| AR AR| AR} AR]I AR] AR| AR
AAB.D 5116167 SHIM (OOB™ ..ot e AR ARl AR] AR} ARIAR| AR AR AR | AR] AR
4 5154226 SHIM LO0Z™) ottt e AR
AE 5154227 SHIMLOO0B ) .. AR
4E 5154228 SHIMLOTO e e, AR
3.4100 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
AABD 5116168 SPACER .t 2 212V2 {z2tz2f2iz2i21212
3.4915 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR
DRIVE
aD 5121336 PLATE, BV53 oottt e e 1 111 y
4D 9409219 BOLT, 1/4°-28X3/4" (12.9001) ... ... ...... 4 414 4
3.4130 - HUB, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
BIBZBOT % HUBIPLATE] oottt 1 .
4G 5134486 SEAL, BVE3 (PISTON RING TYPE) ............ 1
9409232 BOLT, 5/16".24X5/8" LOCK (12.8001) ....... 4
% NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5146517 HUB PLUS (1) 5146518
GEAR, (2) 5146519 PLATE, {6)
5146520 WASHE R, {3) 5124520
WASHER AND {2) 8409232 BOLT.
3.4140 - PLATE. BLOWER HOUSING END
B119318 4 PLATE REAR .. .. ... v 1
ST19319 = PLATE FRONT ...t e, 1 EEEERE
5134914  PLATE 23% 453 FRONT ... ................ 11l 1ptfz2l2
ST39299  PLATE REAR .. ...t AR ERE
4D B119182 ? PLATE REAR(5134018} . ... .. ... .. ... 1 143 1
4D 5134915 PLATE ASSY., 6VE3REAR .................. 1
4E 5132982 * MATEASSY, 8VE3FAGNT . ................ 1
4E 5132583 * PLATE ASSY,8VB3REAR .................. 1
4 5150542 PIN, 5/16°X2" DOWEL ... ... ... 0.0, 4
5109389  STRAINER, QL PASSAGE ................... 2
NOV., 1886 PAGE 17 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
34000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

PART 9 9
RGO NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIFEION . ...... .. ¢ 8

3.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END
{CONT'DY

4D 85924380 MUG 1/8"PIPE(12.85850) ................. 2921212 21212y 21 21212112
40 117287 SCREW, 5/167-18X1 3/4” FiL. HD.
f128010) ... ... e 4 4j4j14)4
138244 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" SOC. HD.
(129027 .,
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2* {12.8007) ............
103321 LOCKWAGSHER, 3/8" (12,8200 ..............
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180} .................. 4
4+ NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH {1}
$139298 END PLATE AND {2) 5134824
SEALS IN 3.4160.
= NQT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH (1}
5134914 END PLATE FOR INLINE
ENGINES AND 6143636 FOR 6-V
ENGINES AND {2) 5 FALS IN 2.4160.
? NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WiTH END
PLATE IN PARENTHESES PLUS (2)
SEALS N 3.4180.
* A PLATE ASSY, INCLUDES PINS, PLUG
QNDSSJRNNER IN 3.4140 AND SEAL IN
4160,

RN
F-

34160

SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

40 5199366 SEAL, LIP TYPE (LUISED WITH SLEEVE
5199368)2,3,4 88V53 ... .............. AH
40 5142266 SEAL, LiP TYPE.2,3,4 & 6V53
NONTURBO R TURBO. ... ... .......... 4 4 414141414
40 5199387 SEAL {USED WITH SLEEVE 5199368}
2I3486VE3 L. AR AR{ AR AR{AR
4E 5132909 SEAL, 8V53 FRONT
4§ 5134351 SEAL BVB3REAR .. ....... . ............... 2
* USE WITH NEW COUNTERBORED END

PLATES.

»*

3.4163 - SPACER. BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT Oit,
SEAL

5199368 SLEEVE (USED WITH 5199366 OR
5109367 SEALS) 2.3,4.4 BVS3
(OVERSIZE) ... ..............oiveiiien.. AR AR ARJ AR AR AR

5134444 SLEEVE, BVE3REAR ....................... 2
234180 - COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
4A81 5118429 COVER, 23 4.& SVE3 FRONT ... ... ... ..... 1 L2 0 T T T T O O O O O
48 51191864 COVER, 4B3REAR ........................ 119
4ABD 51193984 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (LARGEY ............ 2 212{2]1212{2]1212;4{4
4ABD BI119395 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT ISMALL) .. .......... 2 222212 12p2(2i4)4
48,0 427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" {12,800 ..., ........ -] 6|86 6 12112
48D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200) .............. 6 6] 6
NOV, 1988 PAGE 18 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L —



DETROCIY DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES .ot
PART 9 9 1 1 1 1
CEIG . NUMBER. . ........ ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... o siv1]olv{al1l{1}1i1]1
9 cizlolol1]3i1]|s]1
5 1 6 1 4 6
3.4190 - GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER
4ABD B119433  GASKET .. ... ... 1 tbtlrfprprfrptie]ate
3.4220 - SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
48 5180445  SEAL 453 .. ... ... ... 111
3.4227 - CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER PACKING
4B 451220 CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE {12.8660) .. ........... 111
3.4300 - GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE
4CE  B118377  GEAR, LH. HELIX-8VB3 (RARB.LCAD
ENG: 39 TEETHY ..ot 1 1] 1 111
4CE  S116378  GEAR, RH. HELIX-6V53 [RC-RD.LALE
ENG.: 33 TEETH) « ..o 1 111 1 111
4G 5132778  GEAR, L.H. HELIX-8VE3 (RH. ENG.; 44
TEETH) ..o 1
4G 5132851 * GEAR, RH. HELIX-8V53 (LH. ENG.; 64
TEETH) oot e 1
4CF 124546 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFE
(12.8350) .. 1 1] 1 111
* OBSOLETE
3.4310 - HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
ac 5119284  HUB, 4B3{SHAFTY ... ... .. .. . ... ... ... 1]
4F 5116418  HUB VB3 (SHAFT) ....................... 1 1 1
4G 5133831 HUB, BVE3 (SHAFTY ..., 1
5135841 * HUB, 6VB3 (SHAFT) .. .......... oo, 1
* OBSOLETE.
3.4320 - WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUST
4CF  B119285  WASHER ... ... ... ... .. 1 1] 1 1
a6 133268  WASHER ...................... ... 1
4CF 8411785  RING (RETAINER) . ...... ... .. ... 1 1l 1 111
4E 9414847  RING (RETAINER) _. ... ... ... .. .. . 1
JAN, 1985 PAGE 18 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHMT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MoPC ENGINES DETRO!IYT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ... .
PART 8 b 1 1 1 1
GHG L ONUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. ... ) |10} vt ititTlt1in
& QiI2i0j01 113111611
L 1 & L 4 8
3.4350 - SUPPORT. BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
4 5119175 SUPPORT, 4-B3 ... .. ... ... ..l L. 111
4F 51281868 SUPPORT, 6VB3 ... L 1 ¥
4§ 5134680 SUPPORT, 6VB3 ... L, : i
4G 5133013 HOUSING, BVE3 (SUPPORTY ... .. .. ... .. 1
5121343 COVER,BVB3 ... ... ... ... ... ... ....... 1 1 1
8924380 PLUG. 1/8" PIPE SOC. HD. 11285580y . ... .. ... 1
4c 186679 BOLT, 3/87.18X1 /4" {12,800 .. ... .. .... 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8%16X2 /727 (12,9001} ... .. ... . &
455373 BOLTY, 3/8"-16X4 1/2° 50¢. HD.
129027 ... . 1
AF 9418564 BOLT, 3/B"-16X57 (12.8001) ... ... ... ... & & &
186622 BOLT, 3/8718X1 /4" {129000 ... ...... 2
4C 181361 BOLT, 3/87-24X7/8" (128001 ........ ..., .. 213
5164284 WASHER, 3/8” LD. X 1/8" THICK
74881 L 4 4 4
4C 103341 WASHER, 3/87 {12.8180F ... . ...... ... .. _. g 2|2
aCF 5152148 WASHER, 3/8" COPPER {2.40B0y .. ... ...... . 2 2 2 3f3
4CE 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 1292001 .. ......... ... & 212
3.4360 - GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORT
4C 5116336 GASKET, 4.63{2.7010F ... ... . ... . ... ... 11
5103474 GASKET, 6VS3{SUPT. TO FLYWHL.
HBG) .o .. 1 131 3
5121244 GASKET, 6V-BI3ICVR. TO SUPTY ... ... ... ... 1 1 1
5132873 GASKET, 8VE3 {SUPT. TG CYL. BLK,
END PLATE} ... ... ... ... ... .......... 1
4G 5132765 GASKET, 8V53 {SUPT. YO BLO. END
PLATE} (3.4180) ... . ... ... ....... .... 1
3.4370 - COUPLING. BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
34380 THRIU 3.4400.
5118411 4 COUPLING ASM., 483 &BVB3 ... ... ..... ... 1 111 1 111
5133269 COUPLING ASM., BVSS _ .. ... . ... . .. 1
5126237 * SPACER(3.A100} ... ... .. .. ... 1 191 1 1%
48 94098221 BOLY, 1/47-28X18/8" (128000 ... ..., .. 4 445 4 4 4414
44 89408228 BOLT, 1/4"28X2 /4" (12300 ... .. .. .... 2
4G 178474 WASHER, 1/4" (129180} ... ... . ... . ... ... 2
* EFFECTIVE WITH 4014120
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8822969,
3.4380 . SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4BDG 5119412 SUPPORT. 4-6V.BVSE3 ... .. ... Tl 27t 1 11
JAN., 1985 PAGE 20 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION

S



CFHG L

AB.D
40

48.0.G

48,0

3.4390

5180323
5133302

3.4400
5196614

3.4420
5118466

3.4421

5152545
132800

3.4422
5124934
5113633
5139456
453676

1203584

3.4424
5122623
273436

3.4426
5121296
5114124

3.4427
5112785

2104066
112526

ENGINES

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8322870 AND
8922867,

SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING

SPRING PACK SNCLUDES SPRINGS AND
SEATS) ...
* NOT SERVICED, USE {2} 5180321
SEATS AND {30} 5180322 SPRINGS.

RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
RETAINER

VALVE, AIR SHUTDOWN

VALVE(3.3040) ... .. .. .
SCREW, 4£10-32X3/8 RD. KD. 8.
{12.9028)

SHAFT, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
SHAFT, 7.2 4. 2-534{3.3050) ...............
SPACER {33080} . .. ..o\t
SEAL (1/270DY2.7140) . o
PIN, 1/8°X1" {ROLL} {SPRING RETAINER)
(129275} ..
WASHER, 3/8" {12.83190}

CAM, AR SHUTDOWN SHAFT

CAM, 283433063} ..... ..., .. ... .....
PN, 1/8"X11/16" RETAINER {12.9300}

SPRING, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE

SPRING, 283 (33070} ..., ................
SPRING, 2-53 LATCH {3.3070)

LEVER, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE

LATCH, 253 (3.3080)
CLEVIS (29400} ... ... ... . .. ..., .. ... ..
PiN, 1/16°X3/8" {12.8250)

NOV, 15982 PAGE

9 9 1
Lt B:1[0
8 G2
5 1
H P11
1
112111
H 111
H
2
1
1
2

b

21 OF 34000

COFYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!Y DIESEL




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIES E
3.4000 BLOWER

..................... TYPES ..o,
PART 9 9 1 1 1 1
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., ..... 0 gl1]o0 1]1i1]101]1
3 ol2lojotti3l1ls8l1
5 1 8 1 4 8
3.4427 . LEVER, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
{CONTD)
103495 PIN, 5/16"X31/32° (12.92680) ...........,.. 1
121926 BOLT, 1/47-20X1 1/2° (12.800%) ............ 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4° (12.9180) ... _.............. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.9200) ... ......... i
3.4428 . LEVER ASSY. AIR SHUTDOWN RESET
5114974  HANDLEASSY. (33110} .......oooeui..... 1
NOV., 1980 PAGE 22 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




BETROIT DYESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.400C  BLOWER AND DRIVE

................... TYPES ..\ oiit it
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CEG L NUMBER . NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2i1]2/1l2]1i3 1|3al1]3i1
ojzlzlzi9ial2i3la{3l6i3
1 7 0 3 5 7
3.4001 - BLOWER ASSY.
NOTE: SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN FOR
COMPONENTS OF SERVICED BLOWER
ASSYS. AS INDICATED.
A 2 CYLINDER BASIC BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4420 EXCEPT 3.4 180 AND
3.4180.
A 3 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 2.4030 THRU
3.4140.
A 4 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4163 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
A 8 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3,4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4163 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
AN 8 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4 163 EXCEPT ITEMS IN 3.4130
FORB1411 BB ASSY.
5139923 * BLOWER ASM., 2.53 RC, RD (5139511} ....... 1
5139926 @ BLOWER ASM.. 2-53 RC, AD (138511} _. .. _ .. 1
5119257 # BLOWER ASSY, 253 LM. ROT.ENG. ......... 1
5142384 + BLOWER ASM., 6V53 RH. ROT. ENG. ... ... ... 1§1 1
5139305  BLOWER ASM, 3-53 RH. ROT. ENG.
(PAGE AT}« ittt 1
5139928 * BLOWER ASM. 2-53 RH. ROT, ENGINE
(BE30301) ..t iiir e 1
5142042 % BLOWER ASM., 2.53 LH, ROT. ENG.
PAGEATY ... e 1
5139927 @ BLOWER ASM, 2-53 RH. ROT. ENG.
(B138301} ...\ v t{1
5141188 & BLOWER ASM., 8V53 TURBO. RH ROT.
ENGINE (USE TYPE 177} ........o0ooon... 1
B121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4018) ... ......... ...... 111 1l
4A 186291 BOLT, 3/8"16X8 1/2° (12.8001) .. .......... 4144 slalala
4AB 94331910  BOLT, 7/167-14X6 11/16° (12.8001) ... ..... 4144 ajajlalala
5133773  BOLT, 7/16"-14X6.86" L. (NYLOCK} ... ...... 2
5136323  BOLT, 7/§6%14X7" (NYLOCK) ........ ... .. 2
5132923  BOLT. 688 L. .. ......_.... ... 4134
4E 5133004  BOLT, 7.50" L. (12.800% ............ ... 4
B121463  BOLT, 8" L. ... ... .iuceueerini 2t2}2 2i2f2i212
4A B116180  BOLT 1011/46" L ... o, 4
4ADE S131913  WASHER 7/18" ... .. ... ... ... ai4lajajajalala 4] 4
5150238  WASHER, 7/16° ... ... ... ... ... ... a4
* NOT SERVICED: USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSEMBLY SHOWN IN PARENTHESES
PLUS ITEMS IN 3,4421 THRU 3.4428

JUNE, 1983 PAGE 23 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 M P C ENGINES DETRO:tT DIESEL
2.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

PART 1
FIG O NUMBER . L. L NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ... ... ., 2

3.400%1 - BLOWER ASSY.
{CONT'D}

& NOT SERVICED: USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSEMBLY SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
PLUS ITEMS N 3.4412 THRU 3.4428.

# NOT SERVICED; REPLACED BY
5142042,

& NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSEMBLY,
COMPONENTS ARE AVAILABLE. FOR
COMPLETE REFLACEMENT CONVERT
TG TYPE SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

+ NOT SERVICED; USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSEMBLY 5107524 FOR
COMMERCIAL ENGINES AND 5107526
FOR MILITARY ENGINES.

% OBSOLETVE.

34003 . BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION

AGT INCLUDES ITEMS N 3.4010,
3.4025, 3.4190, AND COPPER WASHER iN
3.4350 AND 3.4360.

A 6 CYLINDER KIT ALSO INCLUDES ITEMS
N 2.7010, 2.70514, 27650, 27700 AND
HOSES AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834.

5197887 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 2.3 ..., .. ..... 11t TPyt
5198043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 8VB3 .. .. ... . 111
5158041 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 3.83 ........... H
5198284 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 8V53

240605 - BLOWER KIT, REPAIR

TURBO AND NON-TURBO KITS CONSIST
OF WASHERS N 3,408, PILCT IN
3.4082, PLUS ITEMS N 23,4080, 3.4100,
3.416 0, 3.4320 AND SPACER IN 3.4370.
AN BVE3 KIT CONSISTS OF BEARINGS IN
3.4040 AND 3.4060C, PILOT IN 3.4082
PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4080, 34160, 3.4320 .
3.4360, SEAL IN 3.4130, {4} SLEEVES IN
3.4160 AND GASKET IN 4.8030,

5198684 . BLOWER REPAIR KIT, 2-3-4-6V53
NONTURBO. ... . .. ARIAR]|AR{ARIAR] AR{ARIAR|AR| AR| AR
5198683 # BLOWER REPAIR KIT, 4 & 6VE3 L
TYPE SEAL)Y ... AR
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5198683 KIT,
# INCLUDES OVERSIZE SEALS AND
SLEEVE IN 3.4160.

JUNE, 1883 PAGE 24 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION




DETHOIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWEH AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES . . i
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
RGO O NUMBER . oL NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... .. 2P 12111211{1311}1311}1311
012|212 98|312|3|413}6]3
1 7 o 3 5 7
3.4010 - GASKET, BLOWER
4A 5119433 GASKET, 2 & 3-B3{TO END PL{3.4180) .. ... .. Ty 1
3E 5116294 GASKET, 283 (TOBLOCKY . ... ... ......... T{111 1T 1]ttt
4D 5321328 GASKET, 6VB3{TOBILOQLEK) ... ... ... ... ... 212 2
4A 5116288 GASKET, 3-83[TOBLOCK) . ................. H
5132798 GASKET, 8VE3 {FRONT-TO BLOCK} ........ ... H
5133005 GASKET, 8VE3 (REAR-TOBLOCK) ... ... .. ... 1
5127963 BING, SEAL BVE3 {TOBLOCK} ............... $11 1
4§ 5132994 RING, SEAL BVE3 (TOBLOCK} ............... 1
3.4020 - HOUSING, BLOWER
4E 5133549 HOUSING, BVB3 ... ... . civiieinian s 1
3E 5119389 HOUSING ASM., 2-B3 (iNCLUDES PINS) ....... H 3
4B 5118393 HOUSING ASM., 8VE3 (INCLUDES PINS} .. .. ... 11 % H
5118391 HOUSING ASM,, 3-83 (INCLUDES PINS) ..., ... 1
49 141242 BIN, 3/8"X7/8" DOWEL {12.9290) ........... 4141414 4 4
3.4025 - SCREEN, BLOWER
3A 5136082 SCREEN, 2,63 .. ..., . ... .. TE1H1 tEY ]t
3C 5122610 SCREEN, 6VB3 ... ... .. ... L. {1 1
3A 51968053 SCREEN, 363 ...... ... ... e 1
3D 5133192 SCREEN, BVE3 ... .. . .. .. ... i 1
3.4030 - ROTOR, BLOWER IMPELLER
AN 8V-53 ROTOR ASSY, INCLUDES SHAFT
AND PIN IN 3.4035, WHICH ARE NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY, FOR 2,3,4 AND 6v-563
1 OTOR ASSEMBLIES.
3E 5139296 ROTOR ASSY., 253 ... .. ... ... ... ....... 2
3E 5127084 @RBOTORASSY. ... ... . ... . . ... 2
4D 5134913 ROTORASSY,BVBE3 .. ... ........ ... ...... 212 2
4 5139297 ROTORASSY, 3-B3 ........... .. .......... 2
4£ 5141310 #ROTORASSY.(RH} . ... .. ... .. ....... 1
4E 5141307 JROTORASSY {LH) ... ... .. i, i
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 28 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5§83 MPC ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER

..................... TYPES oo e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 2i11211121113|1i3]{1ial1
ol2l2lzl8la3iz|a3la|2le8i3
1 7 0 3 5 7
3.4030 - ROTOR, BLOWER
(CONT'D)
5198298 ROTORSET.BVEZ .. ... ... . irerrnrnn. _ . 1
@ NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
51387296 ROTOR PLUS 5138239 END
PLATES IN 3.4140 AND {4} 51422686
O, SEAL IN 3.4160,
# THRU 80D-4568. NOT SERVICED;
REPLACE WITH ONE EACH 5145876
AND 5145877 SOTORS PLUS {2)
7451768 FRONT ROTOR SEARINGS.
3.4033 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THRUST
S134179  PLATE 2,3.4.8VB3 . .......0irinnns, tbeit} t 1
IABD BI18170  SPACER ... ... .o 313i3!3 3 3
IABD 9409062  BOLT, 1/4%20X17 {12.9001) ....... ... .... 3i3i3l3 3 a
3.4036 - WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SMAFT
THRUST
0 E127077  WASHER 25/64° LD ........ .0 0virnnnns, 212212 2 2
0 9409034  BOLT, 3/8°.24X7/8° (12.8001) ............. 2121212 2 2
3.4040 - BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT
IE TAS1TT88  SEARING, BVS3 ..., , 2
IE 9409040  BOLT, 3/8%.24X2" LOCK RIGHT ROTOR 1
[ I B 1
1§ 127684 LOCKWASHER (3.4050V . ... 0. ovo i, 1
\E 5132147  WASHER (RIGHT ROTOR) (2.4030) .. ......... 1
& 5133609  NUT, sgggmc; LOCK {(LEFT ROTOR)
{3.4 Y 1

3.404%7 . SEAL, BLOWER ROTOR RETAINER OWIL

8118169 #SEALIPLASTIC) ... ... ... .. ... .. v iuna, 1
#F NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO 5?34924
LiP TYPE QL SEAL N 24160 PLUS
NEW END PLATES IN 24140,

3.4042 - RETAINER, BLOWER OIL SEAL

B180312 FBETAINER . .. ... ... .. .. it ¥
# NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO 5134924
LIP TYPE QIL SEAL IN 3.4160 MLUS
NEW END PLATES IN 3.4140,

NOV.. 1380 PAGE 28 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETAROIT DIESEL § 3 M P C ENGEIENES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 1 i 3 1 1 k]
LFIG O NUMBER. ., NAME AND DESCRIPTION _......... 2(1:21112 3;1/31113;:1
0j2(2(]2{j9]3127131413]6]3
1 7 o 3 L T
3.4043 - SPRING, BLOWER ROTOR OH. SEAL
B18O31Y  #SPRING .. .. ... 1
# NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO 5134924
LiP TYPE QI SEAL IN 34160 PLUS
NEW END PLATES IN 3.4140
3.4044 - RING, BLOWER ROTOR OIL SEAL
4AB.D BI80314 HSEALRING ... . ... 1
4 NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO 5134924
tIP TYPE Ol SEAL IN 3.4160 PLUS
NEW END PLATES IN 3.4140.
3.4050 - RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR FHONT
BEARING
4E 5132802 RETAINER, BVEI{OUTERRACE) ... ... ... .. 2
4€ 29409073 BOLY, 1/47-20XB/8" LOCK {12.900%) ...... .. 6
3.406C - BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR REAR
4E 7451486 BEARING, BVB3 .. . ... ... ... .l 2
3.4070 - RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR REAR
BEARING
4£ 5132802 RETAINER, BVB3{3.4080G) ...... ......... ... 2
4E 9409073 BOLT, 1/47-20X56/8" LOQCK {12,800 ...... .. 6
3.4080 - GEAR SEYT, BLOWER ROTOR
4AB L B128599 GEAR, 4 & 6VS3 {RH. HELIX; 39 TEETH) ., ... .. LI 1
4A8D B12B600 GEAR, 4 & 6VB3 (L.H. HELIX; 38 TEETH} . ... ... 111 1
45 5119194 GEAR, 2 & 3-53 (RH. HELIX; 39 TEETH) ....... 1 H 1
4A 5119195 GEAR, Z & 3-53 {{.H4. HELIX; 39 TEETH) ....... 1 1 %
4§ 5132735 * GEAR, B8VB3 {L.H HELDG A4 TEETH) ... ... ... 1
4E £31470856 GEAR, BVE3Z (R, HELIX; 44 TEETHY .. ... .. ... 1
4AB 9408018 BOLY, B/167-24X7/8° {12.8001} ....... ..... 2 2 2
4A.B 5121403 WASHER ... .. ... ... ... .. ............. 2121212 2 2
* NOT SERVICED, FOR REFLACEMENT
USE 5146518 GEAR PLUS (115146517
HUB, (2} B146519 PLATE, {6) 5148520
WASHE R, (3} 5124520 WASHER AND
{2} 8408232 BOLT.

JAN. 1985 PAGE 27 OF  3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION



g 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER

..................... TYPES . ... i
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG ... NUMBER .. ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... zitl271lz2t1i3j113]1i3)1
0|2:2|2:19|3:2]3|4i3186; 3
1 7 0 3 5 7
3.4082 - PH.OT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
51262386 PHOT, 453 & BYB3 ... et e IR IEREIEREREEER 1
5132799 PIOT, BYBZ oot 2
B 3409023 BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4” LEFT GEAR
(12.8001) .0t e 111 1
3420604 BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4" 12 PT.
12,8008} .o 111 1
9409041 BOLT, 3/8°-24X2 1/2” LOCK (LEFT
GEARI (19005} ... ., 1
2421329 BOLT, 3/8°-24X2 1/2* 12 PT. {RIGHT
GEARIN{12.9008) .. ... oot 1
3.4080 - SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
1ABD 5116164 SHIMLOOZ™Y o AR[AR] AR| AR AR AR
1ABD 5154226 SHIMLOO0Z™ o AR
IABD 5116165 SHIM LOO3™ oo e AR} AR| AR AR AR Al
1ABD 5116166 SHIM {004") .0t e AR} AR{ AR AR AR AR
$ABD 5116167 SHIM LOOB™ ) ..ot e et e ARTARL AR AR AR AR
IABD E154227 SHIM LO0B™} ot AR
1AB,D 5154228 SHIM (O10") oo AR
3.4100 . SPACER. BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
JABD 5118168 SPACER ..ot 2lzlz2]2 2 2
3.4130 - HUB, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR DRIVE
BIZ2H07 = HUBIPLATED .. .o 1 '
5134486 # SEALPISTONRING TYPE) ... ... .......... 1
13 9409232  :# BOLT, 5/16°-24X5/8° HEX, LOCK
I28001) . 4
= NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
LUSE 5146517 HUB PLUS (1) 5148518
GEAR, (2) 5146519 PLATE, (6}
5146520 WASHER. 13) 5124520
WASHER AND 12} 9409232 BOLTS,
# USED WITH 5132801 HUB.
3.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END
A 5134814 PLATE, 2-3 AND 4-53 FRONT ... ... ....... 1 1
A 5139299 PLATE, 2 AND 3-B3 REAR ... ... ... ... ..., 1 3
1 5119318 S PLATE REAR ... ... ... e 1
}

NOV., 1880 PAGE 28 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION



CETROIT BIESEGL 53 MpC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
GEGOOOONUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 2111211121113 ]1]3;:11311
0121212931234 13|6]3
1 7 O 3 B F
3.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END (CONYTI)
3E 5119319 FPLATE FRONT ..., ... .. . e, H
4D 5134915 PLATE, BVB3REAR ... .. .. ... i i 111 1
4A 5143636 PLATE, BVB3 FRONT ... ... .. ... ... ..., 111 H
AE 5141188 * PLATEASSY,8VB3REAR ... .............. 1
4E 5141198 * PLATE ASSY, BVEI FRONT .. ... ... ... ... 1
4£ 5150542 PIN, B/16"X2"DOWEL ... ... ... ....... 4
4D #924380 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{329%550) ................. 212 2 2 2
4A 117297 SCREW, 5/167-18X1 3/4” Fil. KD,
(1280100 . 4 4 4
£109389 STRAINER, OGil. PASSAGE.BVE3 ... .......... 2
85127477 SLEEVEBOLT GUMDE} ... ... ... ... . ...... 2
138244 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" SOC. HD.
(129020 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 /27 {12.800% ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200} .............. 2
# NOYT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5139299 AND 5134914 PLATE AND
INCLUDE 4-8142288 SEALS IN 3.4160
* APLATE ASSY. INCLUDES PINS, PLUG
AND STRAINER IN 3.4140 AND SEAL IN
3.4160.
3.4160 - SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLAYE
4D 5199367 SEAL (USE WiTH 5199368 SLEEVE) ..., .. .. AR} AR AR]AR}AR|AR]AR]AR] AR
4E 5141419 SEALBVB3 . ... . .. 4
4D BI42266 & SEAL ..., ... ... e 4141414 4 4
4D 5199366 SEAL {USE WITH 5199368 SLEEVE) ....... ... AR
& USE WITH COUNTERBORED END
PLATES.
3.4163 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT OW
SEAL
5199368 SPACER (USED WITH 5199366 &
5199367 SEALSHOVERSIZE)Y ............. AR{AR ARJIARIAR[ARFAR[ AR} AR
5134444 SLEEVE. 8VBIREAR ........ ... ........... 4
3.4980 - COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
4A80 5119429 COVERIFRONTY .. ... .. ... ... ... ... 11141 1B EBEREE
4A80 5119394 PLATE, REINFORCEMENY (LARGE} ............ 2j21t2 212121212
4ABD 5115398 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (SMALL) ............ 21212 2j2p23242
4B.D 427588 BOLY, 3/8".16X2 1/2" {(12.900%) .. ... ...... 6|6 5]
3E 5121463 BOLT, 3/8724X8 . ... . ... ... ... . ....... 212 2121212
4A 5121464 BOLY, 3/87-24X103/16" ... .. .. ... 2
34190 - GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER
4ABD 5118433 GASKEY ... e 212} 2 2{21212}2
5119438 GASKET(2.7010) ... . .. ... .o iien.. I i
NQV., 1986 PAGE 29 OF 340060

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DILESEHL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES .,
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. .. .. 2{1{21112{1i3}1]3l113a|1
oj2|{2i2i9|3j2|3]a|3|6|3
1 7 s 3 ] 7
3.4300 - GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE
10 5116378 GEAR, BY53 (RH. HELIX; 30 TEETH) ..... ... .. 111 1
IEy 5116377 GEAR, VB3 (LM HELIX: 39 TEETH} .. ... .. ... 111
g 5132846 GEAR, BVB3 L. H HELDG 45 TEETHY ..., .. .. 1
124548 KEY, 5/32"X5/8” WOCDHRUFF
(12293B0Y . ... 111 1
3.4310 - HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
i 5116418 HUB, BVB3 (SHAFTY .. ... .. 111 1
iE 5133831 HUB, BVBI (SHAFTY ... ... ... . .. .. ... 1
3.4320 . WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUSY
i 51198285 WASHER . 111 i
£ 5133258 WASHER . 1
W 9411765 RING (RETAINERY ... ... ... .. ... . ... .... .. 1t {1 1
£ 9414847 RING (RETAINERY ... ... ... .. .. .. .... 1
3.4350 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
IF 5129168 SUPPORT.BVE3 . ... 1 1
¥ 5134680 SUPPORT.6VE3 ... .. ... . . .. . i, H
H 5121343 COVER ... 111 1
5164264 SPACERITIBBIY . . 414 4
iE 5133013 HOUSING (SUBPORTY . ... .. ... ... . ..., 1
8924380 BLUG, 178" PIPE SCC. HD. (12,9550} ......... 1
427588 B8OLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/27{12.900Y ... ... ..... 414 514
485373 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/2* S0C. HD.
129027y .. 1
9418964 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5" (12,0004} ... ... ..., ..... 6|86 6
5152148 WASHER, 3/8" COPEER {2.4050y .. ... ... . ... 212 2
HC 103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190) . ... ... .. ...... 4] 4 6 4
iC.D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200) .............. 6
3.4360 - GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORT
D 5103474 GASKET, V53 {SUPT. TO FLY. HSG) ..... ..., 111 1
D 5121344 GASKET, 8V53 {COVER TG SUPTY ........... 143 1
iF 5132873 GASKET, VB3 (SUPT. TO END PLATE} ...... .. 1
E 51327656 GASKET (SUPPORT TO BLOWER END
PLATEN(3.4180) ... .. ... ... . .. .. . ... .. .. 1
JAN., 1985 PAGE 30 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DEYROGITY

FIG L.

4

4B.D.E

48 D
4K

4BD.E

. NUMBER

PART

3.4370

5133269
8$922969
94069228
176474
3.4380

5119412

3.4380

5180323
5133302

3.4400
5196814

34412
5124851
5128276
186676
120380

34414

5186528
132108

271169

3.4416

5116836
112526
5124849

DIiESEL

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIWE

- QOUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE

A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.4380 THRL} 3.4400G.

COUPLING ASSY., BVB3
COUPLING ASSY, 488V ...................
BOLY, 1/47.28X2 1/4" {12.8001)
WASHER, 1/4" {12.918(0)

- SUPPORTY, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
SUPPORT, 453-6VRABVES

- CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING

+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8822970 AND
B922967.

SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING

W+

SPRING PACK GNCLUDES SPRINGS AND
SEATS) ... .. e
* NOT SERVICED, USE {2) 180321
SEATS AND (30) 5180327 SPHINGS.

- HOUSING, AIR SHUTDOWN

BOX ASM.,, 2.63 {7.4518}
BOX ASM, 2.83({7.4880) ...................
BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200)

- BELLOWS ASSY, AIR SHUTDOWN

BELLOWS ASM,, 2.53 (7.4586) . .............
SCREW, 7 10-32X3/8 FIL. HD. CAD.

29010} ...
NUT & WASHER ASSY., #10.32

{12.9120)

- LINK, AIR SHUTDOWN

LINK, 2.63(7.4538) .......................
PIN, 1/16°X3/8" (129280} ........... ......
SPACER, 25/64" 1.D.X3/4" D.D.X.76*

(7.4538)

JUNE, 1583 PAGE

SRR FENER AR
2:1{231112
0j212;:219
1 7
11
1]t
Tt
141

31 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—

e




BETROIT DVESE L & 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES oot
PART 1 1 1 1
FiG . NUMBER. ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 2i1iz2l1]2{1]3f{1i3fr1i3]1
ci2{212]ala|2]{3ia|3|6]|3
] 7 0 3 5 7
3.4416 - LINK, AIR SHUTDOWN (CONT'D)
5124846  BOLY, 1/47.28X1" (3.3110) ... . ............ 3 1]
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.9200) . ............ 1]
114492 NUT, 1/4"-28 (12.8120) .. ... .. ... ooin. 1 111
3.4418 - COVER, AIR SHUTDOWN HOUSING
5113160  COVER, 2.83 (7.4583) ... .. ... .. ....... 1
271169 NUT & WASHER ASSY., #10.32
(12991200 ... 2
3.4421 - VALVE, AJR SHUTDOWN
5152545  VALVE, 2.53(3.3040) .. .................... 1|1 1 111
132900 SCREW, #10-32X3/8” RD. HD, SL.
(129028) .. ... 22 2 212
3.4422 - SHAFT, AR SHUTDOWN VALVE
5124934  SHAFT 7.2° L. 253 (3.3050) .. ............. 1 111
121317  SHAFT. 5.9" L, 2.53(3.3080) ............... 1 1
5113633  SPACER{3.3080) ......................... 1] 1 1
5139456  SEAL, 1/2° LD.(3.3055) ... ... .. ... . ...... 2|2 2 212
453676 PIN, 1/8°X1" (ROLL} (SPRING RETAINER)
129278} e 1 1 111
120394 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190) ... ... ... . ... 1|1 1 111
3.4424 . CAM, AIR SHUTDOWN SHAFT
5122623  CAM33110) ..o 11 1 111
273436 PIN, 1/8°X11/16" RETAINER (12.9300) ... ... . 111 1 1]
3.4426 . SPRING, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
5121295  SPRING(3.3070) ... 111
5119327  SPRING {LATCH) (3.3070} ........ .. ... ... 1
5112787  SPRING {LATCH) (3.3070) ... .. ... ... .. .. 1
5121286  SPRING{3.3070) ............. ... .. 1 s
JAN., 1985 PAGE 32 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION



